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GENERAL NOTES DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED AND AS REQUIRED BY THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE Suomittal of the following ttems shall be deferred:
C.B.C.. LOCAL CODES AND AUTHORITIES. ) )

|. Manutactured truss layout, design and caleulations
gg%UDEEs'ﬁgER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF INFORMATION CONTAINED IN OWNER AND TENANT SUPPLIED 2. Fire sprinkers design ond calculotions

MENTS.

Subomittal documents for deferred submittal items shall be submitted to the
EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING WORK. SHOULD A DISCRE— A .
PANCY APPEAR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS, OR IN THE WORK DONE BY OTHERS FROM THE CONTRACT DOC— strucutral engineer of record nho shall review and fornard them to the
UMENTS THAT AFFECT ANY WORK, NOTIFY THE DESIGNER AT ONCE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO PROCEED. IF THE building ofticial with a notation indicating that the deterred submittal
CONTRACTOR PROCEEDS WITH THE WORK AFFECTED WITHOUT INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE DESIGNER, THE CONTRACTOR . 8
SHALL MAKE GOOD ANY RESULTING DAMAGE OR DEFECT TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DESIGNER. SHOULD A CON— documents have been reviewed and have been found to be in general
FLICT OCCUR IN OR BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR WHERE DETAIL REFERENCES ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS conformance with the design of the building. The deferred submittal items

HAVE BEEN OMITTED, THE CONTRACTOR IS DEEMED TO HAVE ESTIMATED THE MOST EXPENSIVE MATERIALS AND CON— : N : :
STRUCTION METHOD INVOLVED, UNLESS A WRITTEN DECISION FROM THE DESIGNER HAS BEEN DBTAINED WHICH DES— shall not be installed until their design and suomittal documents have been
CRIBES AN ALTERNATE METHOD AND/OR MATERIALS. approved by the building official.

EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE HIS OPERATIONS ON THE SITE TO AREAS PERMITTED BY THE OWNER. THE WORK
SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS, LOCAL ORDINANCES, PERMITS AND THE CONTRACT DOCU-
MENTS. THE JOB SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, ORDERLY CONDITION FREE OF DEBRIS AND LITTER, AND
SHALL NOT BE UNREASONABLY ENCUMBERED WITH ANY MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT. EACH CONTRACTOR DURING AND
IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF EACH PHASE OF HIS WORK SHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS AS A RESULT
OF HIS OPERATION.

ALL MATERIALS STORED ON THE SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY STACKED AND PROTECTED TO PREVENT DAMAGE AND DE—
TERIORATION UNTIL USE. FAILURE TO PROTECT MATERIALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF WORK.

EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL DO ALL CUTTING, FITTING OR PATCHING OF HIS WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE
ITS SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER PROPERLY AND SHALL NOT ENDANGER ANY OTHER WORK BY CUTTING, EXCAVATING
OR OTHERWISE ALTERING THE TOTAL WORK QR ANY PART OF IT. ALL PATCHING, REPAIRING AND REPLACING OF MAT—
ERIALS AND SURFACES, CUT OR DAMAGED IN EXECUTION OF WORK, SHALL BE DONE WITH APPLICABLE MATERIALS SO
THAT THE SURFACES REPLACED, UPON COMPLETION, MATCH SURROUNDING SIMILAR SURFACES.

NO PORTION OF THE WORK REQUIRING A SHOP DRAWING OR SAMPLE SUBMISSION SHALL BE COMMENCED UNTIL THE

SUBMISSION HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE DESIGNER. ALL SUCH PORTIONS OF THE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH APPROVED SHOFP DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES.

DIMENSIONS:
A. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE.
B. CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH FLOOR TO FINISH PLATE.

SHARROCKS FAMILY
7631 HEALDSBURG AVENUE
SEBASTOPOL, CALIFORNIA 95472

NO PRODUCTS CONTAINING ASBESTOS IN ANY FORM SHALL BE USED ON ANY PART OF THE WORK ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

' KATHERINE AUSTIN AIA MKM & ASSOCIATES
T BT TR ST  F meraisa C o Nore aro, oo 179 SE RICE VY JOIN, SOOK

: BEND, OR 97022 441 COLLEGE AVENUE
RESPONSIBLE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT IS EQUIPPED WITH MANUFACTURER APPROVED MUFFLERS/BAFFLES. ,
/ CA LIC CR22389 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE HOURS BETWEEN 7:00AM AND 7:00FM, MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY. PH 707-529-5565 PH (707) 578-8185
ACCESS ROADS MUST BE IN AND USEABLE AT A POINT WHEN CONSTRUCTION GOES BEYOND THE FOUNDATION LEVEL. ENERGY DOCUMENTS GREEN DOCUMENTS
APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PLACED IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE
FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. SAID NUMBERS SHALL BE CONTRASTING IN COLOR WITH THE SOL DATA ENERGY CONSULTING SOL DATA ENERGY CONSULTING
SIGN BACKGROUND. SARAH PERNULA SARAH PERNULA
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BLOCKING, BACKING AND FRAMING FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL UNITS, A.C. EQUIPMENT 2235 CHALLENGER WAY, SUITE 103 2235 CHALLENGER WAY, SUITE 103
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SLOGKING, BAC ' P AC SANTA ROSA, CA. 95407 SANTA ROSA, CA. 95407
PH 707-545-4440 PH 707-545—-4440

ALL PIPING SHALL BE IN WALLS DR FURRED CEILING SPACES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. GEOTECHNICAL/SOILS ENGINEER CIVIL ENGINEER
VERIFY ALL ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATIONS WITH DESIGNER OR JOB SUPERVISOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
THE GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AT A SLOPE OF NOT LESS THAN onE uNIT virmcaL] ~ REESE & ASSOCIATES DOBLE THOMAS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
IN 48 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2% SLOPE) FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF FIVE FEET (1524 MM) MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE WALL. IF JOSEFH M. MAUNEY JAMES H. HILL
PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OR LOT LINES PROHIBIT 5 FEET (1524 MM) OF HORIZONTAL DISTANCE A 2% SLOPE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED 134 LYSTRA COURT 44 B MILL STREET
ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DIVERTING WATER AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. SWALES USED FOR THIS PURPOSE SHALL BE SLOPED A MINMUM OF 2% WHERE SANTA ROSA. CA. 95403 HEALDSBURG. CA. 95448
LOCATED WITHN 10 FEET (3048 MM) OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION. MPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE SLOPED A MINMUM PH 707-528-3078 PH 707—433--6792
OF 2% AWAY FROM THE BUILDING. THE PROCEDURE USED TO ESTABLISH THE FINAL GROUND LEVEL ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL ACCOUNT FOR

ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT OF THE BACKFILL.
LIMIT SITE GRADING TO BUILDING.

REMOVE EXCESS EARTH TO AN APPROVED SITE. ARC H ITECTU RAL N OTES

DOWNSPOUTS WILL BE EITHER CONNECTED TO AN IN GROUND DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR DRAINING SYSTEM OR DRAINING ONTO
SPLASH BLOCKS THAT FLOW AWAY FROM THE BUILDING. IF CONNECTED TO AN IN GROUND DRAINAGE SYSTEM THAN THE

[S)g)gv_ll_\lESMFTOUTS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A CLEANOUT INSTALLED JUST BEFORE ENTERING THE HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING The 2013 Ca”fornia BUIldIng COde (CBC) Wlth amendments
The 2013 California Fire Code {CFC) with amendments

The 2013 California Mechanical Code (CMC) with amendments

The 2013 California Plumbing Code (CPC) with amendments

The 2013 California Electrical Code {CEC) with amendments

The 2013 California Green Building Standards Code

726 ROBINSON ROAD
PO BOX 66451

SHARROCKS
SANTA ROSA, CA. 95406

ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS MATERIAL LEGEND PROJECT DATA
o, ErEn SHEET SCHEDULE
ACT - ACOUSTIC TILE CPT - CARPET GEN. - GENERAL MAX - MAXIMIM RAD - RADIUS =i . COVER SHEET
AFF. - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR CTR - CENTER GFRC - GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE | MECH. - MECHANICAL RD - ROOF DRAIN I pARTH WOOD BLOCKING Zoning: CO Oftice Commercial District Al COVER SHELT
ALT - ALTERNATE DET - DETALL GFRG - ELASS FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM MFR - MANUFACTURER REF - REFRIGERATOR o Al2 CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
ALUM - ALUMINUM DF - DRINKING FOUNTAIN 6L - cLASS/GLAZING MH - MANHOLE REINF. - REINFORCEMENT/REINFORCED o] RIGID California Dept. Farestry C-1 CIVII. COVFR SHEET AND NOTFS
_ _ _ ~ % Wildfire Urban Interface: Not within Hazard Zone - . —
APPROX - APPROXIMATE/LY DIA DIAMETER 65 GRAVEL STOP MIC MICROWAVE REQ - REGUIRED 2 GRAVEL FILL INSULATION -2 EXISTING SITE PLAN
ARCH. - ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURAL DM - DIMENSION 6YP. BD.- GYPSIM BOARD MIN. - MINIMUM RM - ROOM Project Description Mixed Use, Tho 2-story buildings on one lot focing Healdsburg C-3 ONSITE GRADING, SECTIONS AND DETAILS
BLK  -BLocK DS - DOWNSPOUT HC - HANDI-CAP Mo - MASONRY OPENING ROD. - ROOF OVERFLOA DRAIN S ceMeNT or sAND M INSULATION two story mixed vse building With M or B occupancy on the first floor 3 N TAURPHY AVETS TPi{ OVEN TEN:FS PUBLIC
BM. - BENCH MARK DWW - DISH WASHER HDN - HARDWARE MR - MOISTURE RESISTANT RTU - ROOF TOP INIT ' and R-2 occupancy above. Building Two Ts a single Farmily residence : - a -
BM - BEAM DG - DRAWING HDAD - HARDWOOD MTL - METAL 5/5 - 5LOP/SERVICE SINK — occupach‘ R-3. The distence betwgen the 1_:wo i5 opproximately 25'. C-6 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
BN - BULNOSE ® - EXisTNG HM - HOLLON METAL N - NN SHT. - SHEET R OYFSUM BOARD Botn ouldings ore nood framed wifl exterior steco wale ard | A2 It LEVEL FLOOR PLAN AND NOTES
T CONCRETE OR DRYWALL sprinklered. Building One has a NFPA 13 sprinkler system ond Building _ R e ————

BP - BENT PLATE EIFS - EXTERIOR INSULATION & FINISH SYSTEM | HORIZ - HORIZONTAL NIC. - NOT IN CONTRACT SM - SIMILAR Two hos & NFPA [2R sprinkler system. A22 20d LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
B/ - BOTTOM OF EL - ELEVATION HP. - HIGH POINT NO. - NUMBER SPEC - SPECIFICATION®) — A3l BUILDING FLEVATIONS JOB NUMBER
BT™ - BOTTOM ELEV - ELEVATOR HR - HOUR NTS - NOT TO SCALE S} - SQUARE —— BRICK Occeuponcy: Bullding One hos Ist Floor Commercial M & B Occupoancy, 2nd Floor A4 | BUILDING SECTIONS AND ROOF PLAN
CAB - CABINET ELEC - ELECTRIC/AL HTG - HEATING OA - OVERALL 5.5TL. - STAINLESS STEEL MU S (ELEVATION apartiment is R-2 Ll ELECTRICAL PLANS AND NOTES
CB. - CATCH BASIN Ed - EXPANSION JOINT HYD - HYDRANT oc - ON CENTER ST - SUITE _ Building Two is a single fomily residence R-3 with attached garage U Ll B&THROOl\/[ LA\‘;OUT ND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
CEM - CEMENT ENC - ELECTRIC WATER COOLER ID. - INSIDE DIAMETER OD - OUTSIDE DIAMETER STD - STANDARD BRICK OR -] sTkeo occupancies — ‘ FURS DRAWN BY
¢l - CONTROL JONT EXIST - EXISTING NFO - INFORMATION OFL - OVERFLOA LEADER sTL - STEEL FACNG MASONRY L] (ELEVATION Tupe of Construction: B Sprinklered, Bulding Ore NFPA 13, Bullding Two NFPA IR e ALY DRI A LS ANDROTES D Taylor
cL - CENTER LINE EXP - EXPANSION INSUL - INSULATION/INSULATING OH - OVERHEAD STRUCT. - STRUCTURAL/STRUCTURE AC2.2 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
CLR - CLEAR EXT - EXTERIOR INT - INTERIOR oPP - OPPOSITE SUsP - SUSPENDED / METAL Separation calevlation: Per Tables 60| and 602, buildings seporated betneen 10 and 30' DI ARCHITECTURAL DLTAILS DATE
ce - CELING FDIM - FRAME DIMENSION INV. - INVERT 05 - OVERFLOW SCUPPER T/ - TOP OF LARGE SCALE PLYWOOD Zero fire rating required D2 ARCHITECTURAL DIETAILS October 18. 2016
CM - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FD - FLOOR DRAN JAN. - JANITOR PR -PAR TBD. - TO BE DETERMINED Foor Area Aroluce.  Bullding One commercial orea = 1645 f on let fl 4000 of e T2 ENERGY DOCUMENTS ctooer lo,
CMT - CERAMIC MOSAIC TILE FDC - FIRE DEPARTMENT HOSE CONNECTION | JsT - JolsT PC - PRE-CAST TERR. - TERRAZZO DIMENSIONING LEGEND B allonobe o - 242 ENERGY DOCUMENTS
[\70] - CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FDN - FOUNDATION JST BR&G- JOIST BEARING Pd - PANEL JOINT THRESH. - THRESHOLD DIMENSIONS ON PLANS ARE TO POINTS SHONN: Bu[ldmg One resldertial level = 1,44 ef on 2nd fl. 1000 sf Is T243 ENERGY DOCUMENTS
coL - COLUMN FE - FIRE EXTINGUISHER ar - JOINT PL - PLATE TPO - THERMAL PLASTIC POLYOLEFIN allondble Shi . ] — ‘
CONC. - CONCRETE FIN - FINISH LAV - LAVATORY PLAM - PLASTIC LAMINATE TYP. - TYPICAL 4ou o4 Building Two 1110 st conditioned space and garage 21 sf, in two GPL.1-GP1.6 GREEXN POINT REQUIREMENTS
CONSTR, - CONSTRUCTION FLR - FLOOR LG - LONG PLUMB. - PLUMBING/PLUMBER UNO - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE stories, no restrictions SN STRUCTURAL NOTES
CONT. - CONTINJOUS FPHB - FROST PROOF HOSE BIEB LLD - LANDLORD PLYWD - PLYWOOD VCT - VINYL COMPOSITION TILE FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF 5TUD Building Holoht. Building Gre Commercial soace o on et floor onlu. | storu alloned 1S FOUNDATION PLAN
CONTR. - CONTRACTOR FR - FIRE RATED LLH - LONG LEG HORIZONTAL POL - POLISHED VERT - VERTICAL e rated, P I e 52 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NO. C—22389
CRS - COURSE FTE - FOOTING LLY - LONG LEG VERTICAL PRE. FIN.- PREFINISHED V.IF. - VERIFY IN FIELD #H#H# Bullding One Residential on 2nd floor, two Floors allowed un-rated 93 ROOT FRAMING PLAN REN-11=31-17
cT - CERAMIC TILE FURR - FURRING LP. - LOW POINT PROJ - PROJECTED/PROJECTION We - WATER CLOSET - > Ave. grade &' out from each corner is 442.43. Maximum height at S STRUCTURAL DETAILS
CNTR - COUNTER FVC - FIRE VALVE CABINET LT - LIGHT PS. - PARAPET STEP WD - WOOD CLEAR DIMENSION pardpet is 28.05' and at roof is 2355 < R IC :

GA. - GAUCE MAS - MASONRY PTD - PAINTED e - WORK POINT Bullding Two, 2 story single Family home. Maximum allowdble by code | SP2 STRUCTURAI. DETAILS

OALY. - GALVANIZED R - RADIS WT - RElGHT ### I,:vz:go:esmde = 44873, Maximum height of ridge line = 28.82' D) DIRVCURAL DETALS SHEET

e - GENERAL CONTRACTOR WAF - WELDED WIRE FABRIC T T 92 g 12 9 9 : L-1 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN

CENTERLINE TO CENTERLINE L2 LANDSCAPE [RRIGATION PLAN
L3 LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS .
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FIRE PROTECTION ASSEMBLY SUMMARY

PER 2013 CBC FIRE RATING OF WALL ASSEMBLIES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.

1. BUILDING FIRE SPRINKLED PER NFPA 13.

2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION VB.

SEE PROJECT DATA SHEET A1.1

PER TABLE 601 FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS (HOURS)

FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS: O

3. BUILDING ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR ASSEMBLIES PER SECTIONS 703.2
(TESTED PER ASTM E 119 OR UL 263) OR SECTION 703.3

4. OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS PER TABLE 508.4 (HOURS) & SECTION 707.3.9

SECOND FLOOR (R2) TO 1ST FLOOR (M&B):
1—HOUR PROVIDED

1—HOUR WITH SPRINKLED BLDG.

5. GA ASSEMBLIES FROM GYPSUM ASSOCIATION GA—600-2015 FIRE RESISTIVE

DESIGN MANUAL.

JUNE 2015,

6. 2013 CBC CODE FIRE PROTECTION ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR ASSEMBLY
REFERENCES ARE TABLE 721.1 (1), (2) OR (3) NOTED WITH APPLICABLE
ITEM NUMBER.

7. 2013 CBC CODE COMPONENT ADDITIVE METHOD FOR WOOD ASSEMBLIES
SECTION 722.6 WOOD ASSEMBLIES.

EXTERIOR WALLS:

FLOORS:

SECTION 722.6.2.4

8. UL LISTED ASSEMBLIES AS NOTED

FIREBLOCKING

1. CONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES

PER 718.2.3.

SECTION 722.6.2.3

THESE INCLUDE VERTICAL STUD WALL OR PARTITION

SPACES AND CONCEALED HORIZONTAL SPACES CREATED BY AN
ASSEMBLY OF FLOOR JOISTS OR TRUSSES AND BETWEEN CONCEALED
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS,
DROP CEILINGS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS.

2. CEILING AND FLOOR OPENINGS:

FIREBLOCK ANNULAR SPACE AROUND

VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS AT CEILINGS AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH A MATERIAL
TESTED TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF

COMBUSTION AND ITES ABILITY TO REMAIN IN PLACE.

SECTION 718..2.5

REVISIONS BY

FLOOR and ROOF SYSTEMS

1. R-2 TO M OR B — SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES SECTION 707.3.9
1 HR SEPARATION PER TABLE 508.4 WITH AUTOMATIC
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 903.3.1.1

FLOOR OF RESIDENTIAL LEVEL / CEILING OF COMMERCIAL TENANT:
WEYERHAEUSER TRUS JOIST ASSEMBLY B, ICC—ES ESR—1153 MARCH 2016

A. 48/24 T&G, SPAN RATED SHEATHING EXP 1 GLUED WITH SUBFLOOR
ADHESIVE AND NAILED REQ'D

PER NOTE #6 STRUCT SHEET S3, 1 1/8" APA RATED
STURD—I-FLOOR 48"0C, 2—4—1 EXP 1 T&G GLUE AND SCREW PROVIDED

B. TJI JOISTS AT 16”0C MAX REQUIRED (REQ'D FOR RESILIENT
CHANNELS SPACED AT 24"0C — ITEM C BELOW)

PER STRUCT SHEET S3, 14" TJ AT 16"0C MAX
(12"0C WHERE NOTED) PROVIDED

KATHERINE AUSTIN
AIA ARCHITECT

179 SE RICE WAY

BEND, OR 97702

CA LICENSE No. C22389
707.529.5565

C. 2-LAYERS 5/8" TYPE—X GYPSUM BOARD O/ RESILIENT
CHANNELS @ 24”0C

PER NOTE #2 SHEET A1.3, NOTE #3 SHEET A4.1 AND NOTES ON WALL
SECTIONS SHT A3.3, A3.4 AND A3.5, 2—LAYERS 5/8” TYPE—X

GYP BD O/ KINETICS ISOMAX RESILIENT CLIPS WITH

ASSOCIATED CHANNELS SPACED 2470C

(PER ACOUSTICAL REQUIREMENT — ILLINGWORTH & RODKIN, INC)

D. MIN. 3 1/2” THK MIN. MINERAL WOOL BATTS REQ'D (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)
PER NOTE #2 SHEET A1.3 5 1/2” THK MINERAL ROCK WOOL BATTS

PROVIDED, INSTALLED ABOVE THE RESILIENT CHANNELS BETWEEN
THE JOIST BOTTOM FLANGES

E. FLOORING/TOPPING NOT REQ'D FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY

PER NOTE #2 SHEET A1.3, SHEET VINYL OR LAMINATE FLOORING
0/ ACOUSTIC UNDERLAY O/ 1" GYPCRETE 2000 PER ACOUSTICAL
REQUIREMENT

2. CEILING OF RESIDENTIAL LEVEL / ROOF : NON—RATED
ROOFING PER TABLE 1505.1 : UL CLASS C

(80 MIL TPO SINGLE PLY ROOFING O/ 2—LAYERS FIRE RATED
SLIP SHEETS O/ COMBUSTIBLE DECK)
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| 36" MIN, KATHERINE AUSTIN
Ly AIA ARCHITECT

DIEFENSOR DierENGER | 179 SE RICE WAY

2o i ; BEND, OR 97702
o> || . Y CA LICENSE No. (22389
NI A | ey = | — 707.529.5565
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42" GRAB BAR < @ Zé
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‘é% LEF LR (4 ) 5
D ] — . TILE BASE .
36" MAX
BATH ELEVATION 3 BATH ELEVATION 4
SCALE: 1/2'=I'-0" SCALE: 1/2'=1-0"
NOTE: (1-24)

PROVIDE SIGNS (STANDARD HANDICAPPED SYMBOL) FOR BUILDING
ENTRANCES AND PEDESTRAIN APPROACHES.

ALL 15, 20, AND 30 AMPERE RECEPTICAL OUTLETS SHALL BE
INSTALLED 12" MIN. ABOVE THE FLOOR TO THE CENTER OF THE
RECEPTICAL. (ADA: 15" MIN. ABOVE FLOOR)

ALL ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND CONTROLS WHICH ARE PROVIDED
FOR THE USE OF THE ROOM OCCUPANTS SHALL BE MOUNTED 3 TO 4
FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

GRAB BARS NEAR EACH SIDE, ON ONE SIDE AND THE BACK OF
TOILET 5TOOL, SECURELY ATTACHED 33" ABOVE AND PARALLEL
TO THE FLOOR. REAR BAR MAY BE MOUNTED AT 36" WHERE TANK
TYPE TOILETS IS USED.

GRAB BARS AT SIDES SHALL BE 42" LONG W/ THE FRONT END
POSITIONED 24" IN FRONT OF THE TOILET, REAR TO BE 36" LONG.

GRAB BARS SHALL HAVE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN
I 1/4" NOR MORE THAN | 1/2" AND SHALL PROVIDE A CLEARANCE
OF | 1/2" BETWEEN THE GRAB BAR AND THE ADJACENT SURFACE.

EXCEPT FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE BOALS AND WASTE PIPING,
A CLEARANCE OF 30" WIDE, 29" HIGH, 12" DEEP SHALL BE
PROVIDED. (ADA: 27" MIN. HIGH ¢ 19" MIN. DEPTH)

MIRROR AND TOWEL DISPENSERS SHALL BE A MAX. OF 40"
HIEH FROM FLOOR.

1/2" MOISTURE PROOF GYP. BD. WALLS AND 5/5" &YP. BD.
CEILING TAPED AND TEXTURED.

MARLITE UP WALLS 48" MIN. (OR EQUAL)
TOILET SEATS SHALL BE 1" TO 19" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
RESTROOM FLOOR TO HAVE A MIN. &" COVE.

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 12" OF
FRONT OF TOILET SEAT.(ADA: 36" MAX. FROM REAR WALL)

PROVIDE RESTROOM DOOR SYMBOLS
INSULATE HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIFES UNDER LAVATORIES.

LAVATORY FAUCET CONTROLS ARE TO BE LEXER TYPE, PUSH TYPE
OR ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED.

PROVIDE 18" CLEARANCE @ SIDE OF OFPENING SIDE OF ALL
EXIT DOORS PER 2-3303 (1)2

DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT THE OPENING EFFORT
DOES NOT EXCEED 5 LBS FOR THE INTERIOR DOORS AND &5 LBS
FOR THE EXTERIOR DOORS, AND 15 LBS FOR FIRE DOORS. PER SEC

WATER CLOSET FLUSH VALVE SHALL BE ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE
TOILET AREA PER CEC II5B. AND A 5 LBS MAXIMUM FORCE TO OPERATE
PER CBC 11I5B4.1:5

WC OFPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN 30 INCHES AND
44 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. CBC 1133B.25.2.

Iall Ibll
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NOTE: TILE FINISHED FLOOR SURFACE Low piLe AT cLuep To AN FLR || REVISIONS BY
A 111/16" IéCOiAIAEA%aﬁTA EOXI,-|T7%QORS HARD FINISH FLOOR SURFACE HARD FINISH FLOOR SURFACE
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- A S , FIRE EXTINGUISHER, NIC BY OWNER — il |
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~ { WHITE BORDER. e < AIA ARCHITECT
© © © © 0 0 O L - FINISHED WALK SURFACE
\ /j [___] BLUE COLOR 15090 IN FEDERAL STD 595 A. <
| | . .
— TYPICAL PLAN ! ! ____\\ DISPLAY OPTION ON GROUND @ PARKING = 36" SQ g 179 SE RICE WAY
- W : | BEND, OR 97702
= ™~
. : | A\ S y CA LICENSE No. (22389
TAPERED EDGES NS s 0% 707.529 5565
. WHERE EXPOSED N @ 1/4” max. WALK - DROP EDGE TES e
SECTION A-A  TYPICAL FINISHED FLOOR >
PROPORTIONS
17 TRUNCATED DOMES 1 3 GRAB BAR 9 INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS 5 FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING HGT. 1 PATH OF TRAVEL EDGE CONDITIONS
SCALE: NONE SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" SCALE: NONE @ PARKING STALLS_2013 CBC SCALE: NO SCALE SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
NOTE: INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
| FACE OF FINISH ALL FACE PORTIONS OF OF ACCESSIBILITY ,TYP.
FACE OF STUD SIGNS ARE TO BE
1/4" PLATE GLASS MIRROR . REFLECTORIZED G.l. PIPE POST CAP
i oS ¥ 4ol s GRADE or LANDSCAPE SEE PLANS FOR ACTUAL
s0° o S OPE CONDITIONS = BLUE BACKGROUND 24" MIN. BLUE BACKGROUND
, | | 3/4" RADIUS : = m% EgTRTDE‘;RS 1/2” WHITE BORDER NOTES: PERMANENT ROOM SIGN w/ \/
17" MIN. " . - ] 5 BRAILLE SYMBOLS TO BE CONTRACTED ROOM NAME & BRAILLE TEXT
T 257 MAX. 4 4" THICK CONCRETE (2500 psi) WALK = WHITE SYMBOL 1" HIGH MIN. WHITE TEXT STATING:
REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE W/ 6x6 1.4W x 1.4W WELDED s " . y GRADE 2 BRAILLE W/ DOTS 1/10”
\ s WRE MESH © MID SLAB UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN 0.0 W/ 2/10" BETWEEN CELLS & = ™~
S , v DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT o / 2/10 A \ 12”9 CIRCLE, 1/4” THICK UNDER >" l;,.
N 4" MIN OF GRAVEL o i = DISPLAYING PLACARDS OR LICENSE RAISED 1/40” ABOVE BACKGROUND. N 12" EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE, 1/4” THICK L 3%
u 2% MAX : PLATES ISSUED FOR PERSONS WITH UNISEX DJ ) N
g #3 REBAR CONT SLOPE DOWN % DISABILITIES MAY BE TOWED AWAY AT ROOM TEXT & NUMBER SYMBOLS TO — =
K & S.C.D. OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLES BE RAISED 1/32" MIN. ABOVE L z [ <C
— 8., MiN. NS = \ MAY BE RECLAIMED BY CONTACTING BACKGROUND & BE 5/8" MIN. HIGH 6” x 8" PERMANENT ROOM SIGN w/ —
i 167 WAx gl 8] . 367 MIN. WALL TO PARTITION <z SEBASTOPOL POLICE DEPT. AT TO 2" MAX. HIGH WIDTH TO HEIGHT \ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF <: = Z
CLEAR KNEE s B 3T L e =2 Moo T 707-829—4400" RATIO BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A = ACCESSIBILITY ABOVE ROOM NAME & <t ™
Gim aken | S| S| 5| B o e me AN 0 Z (PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING OF SIGNAGE) STROKE WIDTH TO HEICHT RATIO o RS BRAILLE TEXT SEE sy o ©
al z| ® M S ., : : ox
NSuTE wiSTe, | | S| g : \/—( \ A 1/2" RADIUS, TYP. SANS-SERIF UPPERCASE L ¢ N o =
WATER PIPES N of 8 =z T , ~ GALV. PAINTED SIGN @ D =
3 CoupierLy o | 71 ] . 3 = ' FOR DOOR HARDWARE & OPERATION oo on MAEOTARE d DPERATION M N <<
S ” 117 MIN. N g 3 § = © . FINISHED GRADE NOTES SEE 8/AC2.1 / . | 7 (.)
. sax 197 MAX. N 5 . 3 . —— MAY BE HIGHER, TO —£ - Q - -
o -, = & = || BE VISIBLE ABOVE LANDSCAPING ) O - ]
’W 1 @ e | +80" min. IF IN A PATH OF TRAVEL _,443 = O
+ | NOTE: Si : -
- : gns shall Contast w/ Door Color =
18~ M. 1[ |. — Light on Dark or Dark on Light; 3 —~DOOR SIGN_PER A, — O
8" %n ) — White Figures on Blue background B or C — THIS DETAIL D:: —
SECTION PLAN ) SUBGRADE COMPACTED AT ~~———— 2"¢ STD. GALV. PIPE POST (Color 15090 per Federal STD 595A). & PER ROOM TYPE —
90% RELATIVE COMPACTION 10" SET 24"min. INTO 10" CONC. PIER or Blue Figures on White background © EXTERIOR OF DQOOR < o
or other Colors Approved by BLDG OFFICIAL m O <C
1 8 ACCESSIBLE Restroom Sink Clearances 1 4 CONC WALK EDGE TO LANDSCAPE 10 TOW AWAY SIGNAGE 6 ROOM ID SIGNAGE =« DOOR 2 RESTROOM ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE = %
SCALE: NTS 2013 CBC SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=0" SCALE: NO SCALE SEBASTOPOL P.D. SCALE: NO SCALE 2013 CBC SCALE: NO SCALE 2013 CBC U N
CLEARANCES FAUCETS: NOTE: SOAP DISPENSER, 6"sq. SIGN
30” WIDE, 22 gal. max./minute PAPER TOWEL / WASTE DISPENSER, ALL CONTROLS: . e Gl PIPE POST CAP PER 4/AC2.1
METERED 0.26 gal./use TOILET SEAT PAPER DISPENSER, Operable w/ one hand & NOT require Tight )
MIRROR NOTE: SEE 18/AD1 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER, ETC.... Grasping, Pinching or Twisting w/ 5lb. max. 6"q ISA SEE DETAIL 4/AC2.1 +—
< FOR PROFILE VIEW ’ SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4” operation force.
| OF CLEARANCES FROM WALL IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL ACCESS EXTRY EXTERIOR SIDE with |3
— — OR-CLEAR SPACES IN RESTROOM PAINTED ARROW INDICATING DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 6"sq. ISA SIGN SEE DETAIL 4/AC2.1 ( ) ( ) ( A { \
SN - = Sles / STYLE A, B, or C BELOW & PER PLAN ]
x> 9% &3, gl32 H’/ ROOM NAME @ EXTERIOR SIDE w/ [ men | Woven | [ unisex [RESTROOMS)| ROOM
~ | W - = O < ” ” - . i &
m ;,('\)E a§° %Q '&-'g &0 gg ~—3 sq. T0 24 sq. max. GALV. PAINTED SIGN OVER ROOM NAME SIGN TEXT w/
TN‘“ DI B D i : o i/l— BRAILLE BELOW SEE DETAIL 3C/AG2.1 S SIGN PER
18” | 9” CLR 2 ” [ —— FINISHED GRADE NOTES: , MEN WOMEN UNISEX ® ACCESS 38/AC2.1
0 waLl (17" DEEP) ACCESSORIES 2 B i i B : EXIT DOOR @ INTERIOR SIDE with CORRIDOR :
N 2”6 STD. GALV. PIPE POST SIGN STATING 'EXIT', 'EXIT ROUTE" or O
LAVATORY FLUSH VALVE @ s L . || »” BRAILLE SYMBOLS TO BE CONTRACTED EXIT DOWN RAMP' AS PER PLAN. SIGN RESTROOM WALL-MOUNTED SIGNAGE ACCESS ENTRY Py
AVATORY 4'-6"min SIDE WALL SET INTO 8”¢ CONC. PIER » . C N A
o = WDE SIDE OF STALL 5 ALL FIXTURES T — T & % GRADE 2 BRAILLE W/ DOTS 1/10 TO CONFORM TO DETAIL 3C/AC2.1 & <
= [ L § & 6” (g, 3'=6"min | Ju to ADJOIN | 1 | (] P | NOTE: OPTIONAL 0.C. W/ 2/10” BETWEEN CELLS & ' CHARACTERS = SANS-SERIF UPPERCASE M NS
= @ S o3 >l§ max _\ Ky &5 CIRCULAR or | 2 v % g ] WALL MOUNT SIGN w/ 2 min. VANDAL RAISED 1/40” ABOVE BACKGROUND. 5/8” min. 2" max. HEIGHT; O < v
war | Soad 1|, pIm0n 5 - P | . 3 ] RESISTANT SCREW TO WALL w/ N (3" min. HEIGHT @ CEILING HANGING SIGNS) U oz &
== - T&Sw TN\ o 12 TURNING SPACE o | . PRE INSTALLED (WEATHER SEALED) ROOM TEXT & NUMBER SYMBOLS TO N RAISED 1/32”; CONTRASTING COLOR TO BACKGROUND - r O
6"max R S g3 ; 9 = o ENTRY’”%'OR N W N | 4 9 L] SLEEVE APPROPRIATE FOR BE RAISED 1/32" MIN. ABOVE & BACKROUND CONTRASTING TO WALL COLOR < A <
PLAN o2 CC AN | 23 A SN I = © WALL FINISH PRESENT BACKGROUND & BE 5/8" MIN. HIGH — N L4 O
URINALS: By Ra: o I e vl Q|| , ENCROACHMENT : I ; N7 N CORRESPONDING GRADE Q A
o T M R o B BT 51 - R Y R R A o e e I R et o s m TEXT L < Z¢So
.o qal. x M | - IS ) 60 » : : 4 = _ -
max. /flush g JOL3 | ! j g SR | @ STROKE WIDTH TO HEIGHT RATIO ST 2N twS 0y S| Qg CA BRAILLE TYP. ;C -
L R wo 32”7 CLR| [177= I /. T . 71 s BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10 \ 52 “5@35 o e ~ m Z O
Ty L 3 70 WALL| | 18” —_— o ¢ X AT —j—ﬂj (i (i (g SANS—SERIF UPPERCASE X LS §‘Q§§3 3 N by, 9 P = &
& 14" min 0" CLean 1o 9"max. 48" CLR Lo iy 19 "max FOR DOOR HARDWARE & OPERATION @ N PSRN ‘§§§ 2
9» CLR 77” max N » los B 6 Ry - Z(A
(6" BACK ; another Fixture | ADA Compliant, 1.28 gal / flush, | >0 ? < ™ NOTES SEE 8/AC2.2 © %y O $X3Y
FROM LIp) TRONT SIDE elongated type, open front seat. _ 2 L3
) URINAL WATER CLOSET CLEAR SPACES @ @ @ @N ALL-MOUNTED SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS 3R°%« ACCESSIBILITY
10 | ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FIXTURE CLEARANCE 11 | ACCESS ROUTE SIGNAGE — | ACCESS ENTRY / EXIT SIGNAGE « DOOR 73 | WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE DETAILS & NOTES
SCALE: NTS ALL FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED PER 2013 CPC & ADA SCALE: NO SCALE SCALE: NO SCALE 2013 CBC SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=-0"
NQTES: NOTE. 1. ALL DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 2013 CBC, MFR'R, NOTES BELOW AND AS REQ'D PER
, ALL FACE PORTIONS OF
PROVIDE MF'R SHOP DRAWINGS CALV. STEEL SIGNS ARE NOTE: DETAILS.
9 SEE SITE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC PLAN
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION T0 BE REFLECTORIZED 12" MIN. oL PPE POST CAP SEE SITE PLAN FOR SPECFIC PLAN 2. iOOR SIZES ARE IN FEET AND INCHES SEE FLOOR PLAN. FOR TRIM / MUNTIN STYLES SEE
AS FOLLOWS /— 2% MAX SLOPE OF GUTTER LIP. INFORMATION ONLY. ELEVATIONS. ) 6" DISPLAY SIZE
™ BLUE BACKGROUND, TYP. OR MEASURE STRIPES FROM LIP 3. DOOR OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 34" OR MORE ’IV ’II/ EEE———
= BLUE BACKGROUND F——— o= /— OF GUTTER IF GUTTER LIP SLOPES » »
~ WHITE BOROER « WHITE ASA SYMBOL PER 4/AC2 SN A e e Do0R CpERATONS SAALL CONFOm 10 T oL " JOB NUMBER
= WHTE LETIERS 1/2" WHITE BORDER, TYP ‘ : N
= WHITE SYMBOL / ) . 6" CURB a. MAXIMUM Slbs. OPERATING FORCE TO OPEN ALL INTERIOR DOORS, UON.
ACCESSIBLE SIGN ON POLE b. MAXIMUM 5lbs OPERATING FORCE TO OPEN EXTERIOR DOORS, UON. Z
1" HIGH MIN. WHITE LETTERS, TYP. SEE DETAIL 16/ACZ.1 e c. MAXIMUM 1/2” FROM THE END OF LEVER HANDLE TO DOOR FACE. U-SHAPED PULL HANDLES T DRAWN BY
. 1 /2" RADIUS, TYP ‘ "MIN MIN“ ‘ ON STOREFRONT DOORS. = D Taylor
© e L #min, ' o | DETECTABLE WARNING d. ADJUST DOORS WITH CLOSERS SO THAT IT TAKES A MIN. OF 5 SECONDS TO MOVE FROM AN o
NOTE: I Eigs: ROUTE% R DETAL 17 /henn OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES TO A POINT 12 DEGREES FROM THE LATCH. DATE
OPTIONAL WALL MOUNT SIGNS | f ' i 5. DOORS WITH GLAZING FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC SECTION October 18. 2016
EACH SIGN w/ 2 min. VANDAL PAINT ACCESS AISLE || oz L 24 (TEMPERED). ’
o RESISTANT SCREW TO WALL w/ BORDER BLUE PER || STOP SLOPE || oo A SLOPE IN ANY 6. THRESHOLDS SHALL BE 1/4” IN HEIGHT MIN. w/ A 1/4” (1/2” OVERALL) EXTERIOR DROP @ 1 [
2= PRE INSTALLED (WEATHER SEALED) CBC SEC 11298.5 — | DIRECTION FOR STALLS VERT. TO 2 HORIZ. (50% SLOPE) SEE DETAIL 1/AC2.1 . > NOTES: SED ARGy,
SiEEVE APPROPRIATE FOR 8 ‘}‘ ‘ 7. ALL DOOR SIGNAGE — WHITE FIGURE ON 6" SQ. BLUE BACKROUND w/ A WHITE \ciVKotherme RS
4” STRIPES @ 36" ON CENTER. ~ N . A
A WALL FINISH PRESENT A o o E ASAL/;|$EC#0MF§A§§§|;L EL\ITRYSE/EE;I/TA(;O?R (ASA) SEE 7/AC21 { BORDER e Avstin . N
N THE PARKING SURFACE, PREFERABLY . , , etc... . T 11 - o]
) @9 N\ NO BLUE OR WHITE PER CBC SEC 1129B.3 c. RESTROOM SEE 2/AC2.2 /ﬂ [___] BLUE COLOR 15090 IN FEDERAL STD 595 A. i
CARKING | S 112084 WHITE ON BLUE 56" 8. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, ANY SPECIAL e
| x FINISHED WALK SURFACE SQUARE PER CBC SEC 1129B.3 KNOWLEDGE or EFFORT ’ ——— \ AT EXTERIOR DOOR SIGNS SHALL BE ATTACHED w/ 4
W o X w/ A WHITE BORDER SEE 9/AC2.1 ; . VANDAL—RESISTANT SCREWS MIN @ +60” AFF OR GLUE
= 0 PRIMARY STALL SECONDARY STALL 9. COAT HOOK/DOOR STOP MOUNTED ON INSIDE OF DOOR @ MAXIMUM 48" A.F.F. (DECAL) TO EXTERIOR OF GLAZING
M ™ | 2"¢ STD. GALV. PIPE POST (VAN PER PLAN) 10. DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE Operable w/ one hand & NOT require Tight « //> \V3
LI SET 24"min. INTO 10”¢ CONC. PIER PAINT THE WORDS "NO— g Grasping, Pinching or Twisting w/ 5lb. max. operation force NANEBEdZ B , "
: £ WORD: 5'~0" AT TYP. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL. ping, 9 9 - max. op : T T T DISPLAY OPTION ON or @ ENTRY DOOR (SEE ELEV'S)= 6”sq
N PARKING™ IN 12" TALL 8 —0" AT VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL T
. WHITE LETTERS. PER CBC SEC 1129B.3
10 PROPORTIONS .
20 GRATE OPENINGS IN PATH OF TRAVEL 16 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL SIGNAGE 1 2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING - GENERAL 8 ACCESSIBLE DOOR NOTES 4 INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS
SCALE: NONE 2013 CBC SCALE: NO SCALE 2013 CBC SCALE: 1"=1"-0" SCALE: NO SCALE 2013 CBC SCALE: NONE @ ENTRY DOOR SIGNAGE 2013 CBC




NOTE: SLOPE MAY VARY
SEE PLANS FOR ACTUAL
SLOPE CONDITIONS.

CONFORM TO EXISTING CONC WALK OR
EXISTING AC PAVING (SAWCUT EDGE)

4" THICK CONCRETE (2500 psi) WALK
W/ 6x6 1.4W x 1.4W WELDED
WIRE MESH @ MID SLAB

4" MIN OF GRAVEL

#3 REBAR CONT 2% MAX

SLOPE DOWN

8" MIN.

|

£ SUBGRADE COMPACTED AT

90% RELATIVE COMPACTION

SIDE REACH RANGES

SCALE: NONE

2013 CBC

CONC WALK TO (E) CONC or PAVING

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=-0"

3/4" RADIUS, TYP.
11/2"
1'-0 \ 6"

NOTE: VERIFY EXISTING
CONC. CURB / GUTTER
FOR ACTUAL CONDITIONS,

#4 x 12" DOWEL @ 24" OC
(12”7 MAX FROM ENDS) @ MIDSLAB
SET 3" MIN INTO CURB POUR
4" CONC. SLAB 2500psi w/ MEDIUM
BROOM FINISH w/ W1.4xW1.4 WWF
(6"sq GRID) @ MIDSLAB OVER
6” MIN CLASS 2 AGG.

4

NEW or EXISTING AC PAVING
SAWCUT EDGE (AS REQ'D)

CONCRETE CURB
#3 REBAR CONT

" MAX.

ROCK COMPACTED TO 90% R.C.

oo
=
=
1

N\
N
\.
N\,
N\

N
i\ 4” MIN CLASS 2 AGG.

ROCK COMPACTED TO 95% R.C.

:.v_.__.__..

#3 REBAR CONT

CONC CURB TO AC = WALK

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=0”

NOTE: SLOPE MAY VARY
SEE PLANS FOR ACTUAL
SLOPE CONDITIONS.

#4 x 12" DOWEL @ 12" OC

(127 MAX FROM ENDS) @ MIDSLAB
(E) CONCRETE WALK SET 4" MIN INTO 1/2” DRILLED HOLE
4" CONC. SLAB 2500psi w/ MEDIUM
BROOM FINISH w/ W1.4xW1.4 WWF
(6"sq GRID) @ MIDSLAB OVER

6" MIN CLASS 2 AGG.

ROCK COMPACTED TO 90% R.C.

3/4" RADIUS, TYP.

4“
\ [ / —__—/__—____ _______/£ _________
Ay
EASE EDGE @
SAWCUT LINE
SAWCUT LINE 1/4" x 1/4” deep SCORE JOINT IN

CONC. WALKWAY @ 5'-0" 0C max.
UON ON PLAN

NEW TO (E) CONC WALKWAY TIE

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=0"

4

FORWARD REACH RANGES

SCALE: NONE

2013 CBC

REVISIONS BY
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AIA ARCHITECT

179 SE RICE WAY

BEND, OR 97702

CA LICENSE No. C22389
707.529.5565

7631 HEALDSBURG AVENUE
SEBASTOPOL, CALIFORNIA 95472

SHARROCKS FAMILY

726 ROBINSON ROAD
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SHARROCKS
SANTA ROSA, CA. 95406
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REVISIONS BY

IIIIa i i% ol i iy i L i
| =
KATHERINE AUSTIN
L AIA ARCHITECT
EXT. WALL LED
L(ODARK SKY COMPLIANT 179 SE RICE WAY
ON MOTION DETECTOR
7 14 BEND, OR 97702
GENERAL _ELECTRICAL _LEGEND e CA LICENSE No. C22389
QT 707.529.5565
SNITCH _$ PHONE RECESSED HOSE BIB W/ IHB
o DIRECTIONAL ©- BACK FLOW
OCCUPANCY SENSOR  __ § TV. JL WALL WASH PREVENTION ) | -
SNITCH D INCANDESCENT Q % y
DIMMER SWITCH 3% STRUCTURED CABLE % LIGHT CEILING
OUTLET FAN é)@(s e
3 DROP LIGHT {é} &%
THREE WAY —$ (LED) INTERIOR SPACE DESIGN TO
SWITCH . DOOR BELL 7 - . BE PERMITTED BY FUTURE
TENANT, TYP., UON.
FOUR IWAY J; PUSH BUTTON @ RECESSED LIGHT $ <\ NS />
SNITCH OPTIONAL \\P\(\/
DUPLEX _ CHIMES xm (ﬁg%%p LieHT JQ} CEILING FAN =T
ILLUMINATED I )
A1 NALL MOUNT I
220 OUTLET _db ADDRESS S(EN O Q ]
GFI )
EROUND FAULT 200 AMP ELECT. = INDER CABINET
DUPLEX _& SERVICE PANEL FLUOR. LIGHT ¢ >—1 l:l'
WP SMOKE ALARM ¢ _SD/CM FIXTURE ] T
WATER PROOF il cARBON MoNoxipe L7y FLUOR. LIGHT > ON
EROUND FAULT COMBO W/ BATT. BACKUP BOX — e <
DUPLEX
SMOKE ALARM W/ D FLOURESCENT FL - 2 R —
SPLIT WIRE ) BATTERY BACKUP O oy LIGHT LT > Z
DUPLEX @ WATERPROOF wp ) < > : < £~
COLD AIR C : I
FLOOR OUTLET QETURN A Elr@iﬁfESCENT [|1__ y \. ©(:3F| l I (D 8
FANATO (50 cim MIN) (9 (S; P oY, —
HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLED GARAGE DOOR CEIL. REG @ /HE@EW i=——""If , oli=————— Y /ﬂE@E{V %) D q
ENERGY STAR RATED INFRARED SENSOR -REC. —_— s R @ = M =
FLOUR. LT W/ FAN < © FLOOR REG % L 1 & C/)m -
(50 ctm MN. ¢ 4% plcTing) | QIO NATURAL GAS STUB ' — — e —— = C )
HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLED WALL 2 =) -
ENERGY STAR RATED THERMOSTAT @™ REGISTER —_— O — —
CALIFORNIA ENEREY CODE COMPLIANT = -)
o 55 =
o T =
Np— C,.)
GENERAL NOTES cn
PROVIDE THO MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUITS 4. ALL 120v, SINGLE PHASE, [5- & 20- AMP BRANCHES CIRCUITS 23. PROVIDE A MINIMIM 30" WIDE BY 36" DEEP BY 6.5' HIGH ILLUMINATED 1st LEVEL ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN E:: = m
TO KITCHEN APPLIANCES. SUPPLYING OUTLETS (LIGHTING & RECEPTACLES) INSTALLED IN CLEAR WORKING AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF EACH 0
DINELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOM, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, ~ ELECTRICAL PANEL. )
- PROVIDE (1) ONE MINIMIM SEPARATE 20 AMP GIRCUIT TO LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUINROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS N

20 AMP CIRCUIT TO LAUNDRY AFPPLIANCES. HALLWAYS, GARAGE, OUTDOOR OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE 24. DRYER DUCT RUN - TWO 90 DEGREE BENDS WITH A MAXIMUM 14'-0"

UNLESS THE MANUF. HAS DIFFERENT REGUIREMENTS PER THE

. CLOTHES CLOSET LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE LISTED PROTECTED BY LISTED AFCI, COMBINATION-TYPE, INSTALLED TO PROVIDE oo ' U
& INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IN ACCORDANCE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. THIS DOES NOT APPLY TO THE I
WITH THEIR LISTING & CEC ARTICLE 410,16 AREAS IN KITCHENS § BATHROOMS WHERE THE PROTECTION OF THE  25. TANK WATER HEATERS LOCATED IN ATTIC:
oz o s e T GRS o o5 o 5 o e A o o oo
ANCHORAGE STRAPS. 5. ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL MEET ALL THE REQUIREMETNS OF CRC R3I4 :
& CARMON ALARMS SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF CRC R3I5 PAN. IT MUST DISCHARCE TO THE EXTERIOR.
INSULATE ALL PIPING USED TO CIRCULATE HOT WATER : ¢. PROVIDE ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE
ALL ALARMS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING )
WITH R-4 INSULATION OR EQUIVALENT. AREAS O e INT Ty BHALL e PERMANENTLY NIRED MiTH o OF EQUIPMENT, BUT NOT LESS THAN 30" SQUARE ACCESS.
' D. LOCATE WATER HEATER NO FURTHER THAN 20' FROM THE ACCESS v CONTINUOUS LOW

. PROVIDE SMOOTH NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO BATTERY BACKUP. ) ] SONE FAN PER
BOTTOM OF SOFFIT AT SHOWER. PROVIDE NATER- OPENING. A MINIMUM 247 CATWALK SHALL CONNECT THE WATER 4 GREEN BULDING
e T ENT BN Somsn e AL 6. NO HVAC OR WATER HEATER VENT SYSTEM SHALL TERMINATE HEATER TO THE ACCESS. ) 4
SHOMER LOCATIONS LESS THAN 4'-0" BELOW OR TO THE SIDE, OR LESS THAN ['-O" E. PROVIDE PERMANENT ACCESS LADDER IF PLATFORM |5 MORE I —— % g —————2

: ABOVE ANY DOOR OR OPERABLE WINDOW. THAN &' ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL. (EXCEPTION: LADDER NOT é é T @ )
BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE SUPFLIED |5 somioNAL JACLZZI EGUIPPED NITH WHIRLPOOL/MASSAGE MOTOR. REQUIRED FOR ATTIC LOGATED ON SINGLE-5TORY PORTION % g
BY AT LEAST ONE 20-AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT. ScH A. THE MOTOR & BONDING/EROUNDING SHALL BE UL LISTED FOR gF BULDING) = | ?
CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. ; F. PROVIDE ACCESS FLOORING FROM OPENING TO WATER HEATER. S S g O
HYDRO-MASSAGE USE ¢ COMPLY WITH CEC ARTICLE 680,60 . PROVIDE ERs Lo BE8 v 210 () - _ | g o i

. THE PRESSURE-ABSORBING DEVICE AT THE B. GFC| SINGLE PHASE OUTLET WITH THE REGUIRED BONDING. : : N NN % /é =5 <
FOLLONING QUICK-ACTING VALVES: DISHNASHERS ) 26. PROVIDE | sq.in. MIN. VENTING FOR EACH 4000 Btu/h INPUT FOR FAU N ¢/ LED LIGHT W/ . M N
& HASHING MACHINES IN DRELLING UNITS SHALL 18. KITCHENS - AT LEAST HALF THE INSTALLED WATTASE OF LIGHTS UINITS 8 GARAGE OR ATTIC LOCATION PER FLAN FOR COMBUSTABLE AIR. S GpTioNAL FAN / '~ S —
B e N e e e S ANEAL IN KITCHENS SHALL BE HGH EFFICACY § CONTROLLED BY DIMMERS =% 1 == . R O < /M on
el PER THE 2013 CEC 50 (K)(3)(AXB). ONES THAT ARE NOT, MUST 27. MINIMIM HEATING CAPACITY OF WATER HEATER EQUIVALENT TO NOT TR ~2 P QL Oz &

' BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY. LESS THAN THE FIRST HOUR RATING OF 80 GALLONS, /| Y % N0, (7 LED LIGHT W/ O . O O
R N o DA TS ENTION 14, LIGHTING IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE HIGH EFECACY 28, PROVIDE TAVPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES IN ALL AREAS OF DRELLING N ST T L % _ Sy SPTIONAL FAN =S < A <
CoRINLER | RRIGATION Srortve LIGHT FIXTURE. ALL OTHER LIGHTING IN THE BATHROOM SHALL BE HIGH UNITS AS REQURED. RECEPTACLE ABOVE 5-6" ABOVE FINISHED N0y, (L TED LIGHT W/ / . CARASD L Z S

: EFECACY OR CONTROL BY VACANCY SENSORS. ALL LIEHTING IN THE SURFACES DO NOT HAVE TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER CEC ART. 4063 ) % OPTIONAL FAN j H 7 2 = /&
Py <N , .

. TANK WATER HEATERS SHALL HAVE A COMBINATION GARAGE, UTILITY 4 LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL BE HGH EFECACY ¢ 29, WHERE A DISCONNECTING MEANS 15 NOT LOCATED WITHIN SIGHT FROM ey (S , 1 g - L <C o o
PRESSURE ¢ TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE. RELIEF VALVES ~ CONTROLLED BY VACANCY SENSORS. CLOSETS THAT ARE LESS THAN T BV 1T SERVES T 16 REGURED 1o Bh CABABLE OF BENG i y | < £
SHALL EXTEND TO OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING WITH THE END  7O# ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS REQUIREMENT 2013 CEC 150 (K)(1) EXCP | LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION § THE MEANS FOR ADDING THE /i : e m — R
OF THE PIPE NOT MORE THAN 2 FT. NOR LESS THAN SIX B / T Zz o

20. OUTDOOR LIGHTING - ALL LIGHT FIXTURES MOUNTED TO THE BUILDING LOCK MUST REMAIN WITH THE EQUIPMENT WHETHER THE LOCK 15 / . g <
INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND ¢ POINTING DOWNWARD. ¢ v = &
OR TO OTHER BUILDINGS ON THE SAME LOT SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY INSTALLED OR NOT. \ /1 CM
(INSTANT WH UNITS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUF) / , /A A
LIGHTING OR SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A PHOTO CONTROL / MOTION 5 5 125, &iNGLE PHASE 15 OR 20 AMPERE RATED GFC| RECEPTACLE osoxem, S
ALL AIR DUCTS ON GARAGE SIDE AT FIRE SEPARATION SENSOR COMBINATION OR BY AN ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK OR i e Bl e Lo Tion & / \ 110V 4 T , v
SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL. ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 2013 CEC 150 (K)(@). —< 3 J / 7 , (D
WITHIN 25 FEET FOR THE SERVICING OF ALL HVAC EGQUIPMENT. e | \ . Ty . k e ORI 77777

. ALL AIR EXCHANGE FANS TO BE ENERGRY STAR RATED ¢ 21, RECESSED CAN LIGHTS - CAN LIGHTS THAT ARE RECESSED INTO "« ~SD/CM g o | ¢ / 1 & 2 d
PROVIDE A MINIMIM OF 5 AIR EXCHANGES PER HOUR INSULATED CEILINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE RATED FOR INSULATION 3l. @L#Hgsg%'fﬁ &Z‘;‘éﬁ“gffgﬁ’;;’l'eﬁiﬁgiﬁf’o"ﬂsmzC’;OP“;'E'I"LQ';E ' N Oy o . ? - St n LEVEL
HUMIDITY CONTROLLED WHICH ARE NOT PART OF A WHOLE ~ CONTAGT ("IG-RATED") SO THAT INSULATION CAN BE PLACED OVER : 34 40 S - 2 )

HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, VENTING TO RUN TO OUTSIDE ~ THEM. THE HOUSING OF THE LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE AIR TIEHT TO 52. NHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST VENTILATION FAN SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS: g I PR D5 ) 4R\ e | n ELECTRICAL PLANS
OF BUILDING. PREVENT CONDITIONED AIR EXCAPING INTO THE UNCONDITIONED A. ENERGY STAR RATED EXHAUST FANS. ., M s =~ S0 /M 7 DI eenem 4 | ﬁ /
. SHOWERS & SHOWER/TUB COMBINATIONS WITH TO HAVE SPACE. 2013 CEC 150 (AXBXCND) & ®) D T R o I N o AN B @) 110V (% "
INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE 22. ALL PLUMBING, MECHANICAL § ELECTRICAL EGUIPMENT THAT TR AL A oA £ oNIRaL SWITCH ¢ o
OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYFE. PENETRATE A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY WILL BE RATED FOR : : N U~ S é 2
THAT ASSEMBLY. 33, CEILING PADDLE FANS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN APFROVAL & . ' ' \ =t
LISTED OUTLET BOX OR OUTLET BOX SYSTEM. THEY SHALL BE MARKED .
BY THIER MANUF. AS SUITABLE FOR THIS PURFOSE ¢ SHALL NOT SUPPORT \
CEILING-SUSPENDED (PADDLE) FANS WIEGH MORE THAN 32 K& (10 LBS) '
.|
- JOB NUMBER
, {l{}\ DRAWN BY
________ ' ' \.\ D Taylor
————— L2 A I R G
- f _ October 17,2016
/ 1B U
2SN ‘ ]
" NO. C—22389

REN.11-31-17

2nd LEVEL ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN A El.1

SCALE: 1/4"=|'-0" TYP., UON.




REVISIONS BY
61 FLASHING, PAINTED 0/ /, B }/\
CLEAT-TYP. : g
; Ns R 4
6 GA STEEL CLEATS x 48" Z F C/\\/
WIDE @ 36" 0/C 3 PARAPET WALL PER PLAN =13 (%
£ - ; TYP, UON. j: =
/2" APA RATED SHTG 0/ 2x3 STUDS 6 16" 0/C I =
i 5
T Lap ENDS &0 |15t £ FINISH PER ELEVATION NOTES 3
& SEAL 26 GA 6l FLASHING —— s :
X | weee HoLES 3 5 SECURE W/ SAF g APA RATED SHTG PER 3
® 12' O/C, TYP. : .: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 2 "
' ROOF FRAMING PER PLAN I8 7 : o
TYP., UON. BUILDING PAPER PER
N ELEVATION NOTES
of ¥ : 60 MIL TPO ROOFING 0/ %' GEORGIA |
PACIFIC DENS DECK. FIREGUARD T
EPS FOAM SHAPE NRAPFED W/ : PANELS 0/ SUFER JIMBO TEX MOISTURE USE 3/8" RIBEED LATH, 3.4 LBS PER SG. YARD [< Z\ THERINE AUST' |\
FIBERGLASS MESH, ADD ACROSS ; ——— BARRIER 0/ PLYWOOD SHTG (6.5D.) ATTACH LATH W/ EATHOUAKE STAPLES, O GAGE, 3/4" CROWN,
ALL JOINTS, ADHERE TO J4' 2 | 3/4" LEG, AT EACH RIB AT EACH SUPPORT ¢ W/ RING
BROWN COAT STUCCO FINISH i SHANK HOOK STAPLE PLACED AROUND A 10d COMMON NAIL AI A ARCHITE CT
% : ; LAID FLAT UNDER THE SURFACE OF THE LATH NOT MORE THAN NSIDE CORNER SCREED.
¢S LAG CONN. RUCTURAL BEAM PR : : ) 3" FROM EDGE OF EACH SHEET TO EACH SUPFPORT. >‘.~~.:,: EXPAND METAL FLANGES
AS REGD — : O/ BLDG. PAPER -
PLAN (55D) . — /4" REVEAL 179 SE RICE WAY
—STUCCO FINISH 0/ FIBERGLASS MESH O/ EPS ; 4 < o CEVENT PLASTER HELP SCREED - ==l '.
o FOAM 0/ BROWN COAT' STUCCO - TYP © . 3 3 E A BEND, OR 97702
-2 : 8 BLDG. PAPERS SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE . .
CORNICES ¢ TRIM BANDS, NRAP FIBERGLASS : ] FOR INFORMATION NOT /> K B AT ACHNS FLANGE OF SCREED o N ;
6" MESH TOP, FRONT AND BOTTOM. EXTEND o ’ ) NOTEP SEE A B as . FOR INFORMATION NoT CA LICENSE No. C22389
BACK AS SHOWN. LAP ALL JOINTS W/ EXTRA S FOR INFORMATION NOT S .

COAT.

MESH, ADHERE W/ MASTIC TO STUCCO BROWN \D1AD1/ NOTED SEE D™\ e i NOTED SEE /"D 707.529.5565
N, S o/

@ PARAPET CAP DETAIL @ SOFFIT DETAIL AT PORCH @ PARAPET TO ROOF DETAIL @ WEEP SCREED DETAIL @ INTERIOR CORNER DETAIL

SCALE: | I/2" = |'-O0" SCALE: | I/2" = |'-0" SCALE: | I/2" = I'-0" SCALE: | I/2" = I'-0" SCALE: 3" = |'-0"
! EXTERIOR FINGH
! . PER PLAN
L8
|
|
| S/n
| 7" 95 MB.
- |
il e Ep—— i
1IN | \ :
€5M CORNER BEAD - === //\
3" EXPANDED METAL FLANGE S | \ \ | haerlyispliing
! ! I
. " " " " |
4 | G L /\ EXTERIOR FINISH : S (l3
i i PER PLAN ) =t
FRAMING > , ! . ’4 - 8
55D. % = ! %'¢ ROD —
| | Z <
- o D : i o —
=T ’ — ' - —aar DIM PT ! | )" PLATE <C <t oY,
|
— " nl/n " |
USE 3/6" RIBBED LATH, 3.4 LBS PER SG. YARD N o % ! 2352 ¥ L W e : [ ¢ ») -
ATTACH LATH W/ EATHGUAKE STAPLES, O GAGE, 3/4' CROMN, 5] v — || /XN l o~ —
| 3/4" LEG, AT EACH RIB AT EACH SUPFORT & W/ RING ! o/ ! S v .
SHANK HOOK STAPLE PLACED AROUIND A 10d COMMON NAIL | T 202l L (6TOP | = =
LAID FLAT UNDER THE SURFACE OF THE LATH NOT MORE THAN | 1/2" HORIZ, CEMENT PLASTER e SHORT - LET TUBE EXTEND ud M <
2% EROM EDEE OF EACH SHEET TO EACH SUFFORT. A REVEAL 0/ BULDING PAPER, TYP. ; TONARD WALL) HEs C ) v O
BULDING PAPER i N k A 7
|
| i 2 15'x2 J5'd4" SGUARE TUBE o — —
CEMENT PLASTER i 5EE i VERT. (ABOVE & BELOW | 2 J4'x2 J5'4" PLATE W J4'0x5" LAG o =
2 2 X4 2
\D1/ i PERF PANEL) TOP & BOTTOM m T -
| ~ LINE OF PERF PANEL, ADD —
: CROSS TUBE (EVEN <C — N
. SPACING WHERE REQD SR
EXTERIOR CORNER DETAIL CONTROL JOINT / REVEAL DETAIL | VOID S <
F G | K < =
SCALE: 3" = | I_OII SCALE: 5" = | I_OII : m m
! / A ALIGN W TP

FRAME L),

U B WINDOW (INSTALL PER
MANUF. REGMNTS)
PROVIDE SEALANT AROND

L/Ve“ PERFORATED PANEL - PATTERN TO BE DETERMINED

@ SUNSHADE PARTIAL PLAN VIEW

3x4 SHIM W\

2x WALL STUDS —— OOR TRIM &

¢ INSULATION PER TYP. o

PLAN, TYP. - e———EXTERIOR FINISH
) .

SCALE: | 1/2" = [-0"

________J_|___H.L__________________

| " NAILING FIN, TYP.
e, %' 55 MB (MARINE APPERANCE
F pioaden T | D RN e : WINDOR 5TOOP
b HEADER PER FLAN :// CLIP TOP ¢ BOTTOM t TRIM \ SEALANT, TYP
(55D) .
1 J]2 / | I C
n n 1, n ! ¢ ROD
8 SLJ BUILDING PAPER O/ : K—T | 94"x1 94"'x&"" L @\ 5 I
2 65M FLASHING @ HDR o 7ve S
VAR ! 252 854" L W I Bx4 SHIM O
- . = : A\ \ 2R X FLEXIBLE FLASHING (BITHUTHENE N S N
> / | 24'x2 454" L W )4 WEEP l AR OR EQUAL) (RAP 0/ SILL & =
il HOLES @ 6" 0/C NG N AT YPSUM BOARD PER— AS SHOMN) O/ 9" FLEXABLE N A=
q" FLEXIBLE FLASHING i | | o 0 FACE O/ BULDING PAPER L 2 =
OR EQUAL) UNDER FLANK y ! % Yo L S AS SHOAN) O/ 6" FLEXABLE O < R
¢ 3x4 SHIM — 2 ! UNDER TRIM 4 DOOR NAILER e O = >
' EXTERIOR FINSH— " DOOR TRM ’ SEALANT, TYP | O T AN f e < R =
PER PLAN, TYF. N 0oc , TYP. N —=— | 1\ ‘ ONCEMED SIDE TP HALL FRAMING o z 25
{ ! L - ——o | " .
6" FLEXIELE FLASHING i KT o | OF 2)6 TUBE o - A
DOOR SPACE N | 5| —— - (FAGING PERF i o, /A
(BITUTHENE OR EQUAL) FILLER | | > — N PANEL) > |o—FINISH PER ELEVATION = S o
UNDER TRIM & DOOR NAILER o o N— > NotEs
4 0/ BULDING PAPER | V % N )" PERFORATED PANEL - 0 m — A A
WRAPPED AROUND CORNER NOTE: | L PATTERN TO BE SELECTED NOTE: -t BUILDING PAPER O/ APA Z
TO STUD MID-POINT ¢ TAPE DOOR PER PLAN EoR FLASHING AT OPENING = | o ! 4 FOR FLASHING AT | RATED SHTG PER STRUCTURAL P = &
o | | %'l %" L CONT. 4-SIDES OPENING SEE /U DRAWINGS (RUN BUILDING A
SEALANT. Y. TN | , [N OF 2 J5" FRAME, INSTALL o/ PAPER BEHIND TRIM ¢ FLANGE
NGYY | \01/ BOTTOM LS 6 TOP ONLY - § WRAP TO STUD JAMB MID-FOINT
DOOR PER PLAN ﬂ | CLEANER LOOKING) ¢ TAPE EDGE)
| ARCHITECTURAL

HINGED DOOR JAMB TRIM DETAIL HINGED DOOR HEAD TRIM DETAIL SUNSHADE SIDE VIEW - DETAIL SUNSHADE PROFILE - SIDE VIEWS SINGLE HUNG WINDOW SILL TRIM DETAIL
L M N O P SCALE: 3' = -0 DETAILS

SCALE: 3" = |'-0" SCALE: 3" = |'-0" SCALE: 3" = |'-0" SCALE: | 1/2" = |'-0"
1/8" 3 PART STUCCO O/ LATH O/ 2-LAYERS—=|- |
SUPER JUMBO-TEX WATER RESISTANT al
PAPERS, LAP PAPERS 6" & TAFE | 2 MIN FLASHING OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS
- 4" SAF Of COLLAR FLASHING e 6" SAF INDIVIDUALLY FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS FOR FIXTURES SUCH AS WINDOWS, DOORS, AND VENTS TO MAKE ————————————
> ' ; THEM WATERPROOF. FLASHING MATERIAL SHALL PROVIDE A FOUR HOUR MINIMUM PROTECTION FROM WATER
= FINISH PER ELEVATION NOTES SEAL LEADING EDGE W/ DOW 158 A PENETRATION WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D-T14, SEALANT SHALL COMPLY TO F.9. TT-6-1657. JOB NUMBER
TYP. WALL FRAMING PER TYPICAL WALL FRAMING FER . IN HIEH WIND AREAS . R. GRACE ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD SHALL BE USED, OVER SOLID BACKING.
PLAN PLAN T\ PROVIDE BLOCKING / FLASHING MATERIAL AT LEAST 4" WIDE SHALL BE APPLIED IN A WEATHERBOARD FASHION, BEGINNING WITH
?II lﬁ%w SPACE . : BACKING AS REQD THE SILL WITH A STRIP LONG ENOUSH TO PROJECT BEYOND THE JAMB FLASHING TO BE APPLIED.
GYPSUM BOARD PER — | BILDING PAPER O/ APA y y | THE TWO JAMB FLASHINGS ARE THEN APPLIED, WITH SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO EXTEND BEYOND THE SILL
PLAN | RATED SHTG PER s/ﬁRucTURAJ. ;‘;?XLDEOI%’L%K:E;A::OV?FF MeElciifNEIZALLY . /\ €l COLLAR ALTERNATIVE FLASHING, AND WITH THE SAME DISTANCE AT THE TOP. DRAWN BY
AINDON SASH (INSTALL PES DRANINGS (LAP BULDING FAGTENED AND SOLDERED NATERTIGHT FOR FIXTURES WITHOUT NAIL ON FLANGES THE FLASHING SHALL BE 12" MINIMUM WIDTH AND EXTEND
MANUF. REQMNTS) PAPER Of FLASHING AS SHOWN) B INTO THE ROUGH FRAME AT THE SILL AND JAMB. D Tag lor
FOR NAIL ON FLANGE FIXTURES INSTALL BY PRESSING FLANGE POSITIVELY INTG A CONTINOUS BEAD OF
\ . | ‘ DON T5% BETREEN SEALANT WHICH EXTENDS ARCUND THE BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FIXTURE. DATE
% | SYPSIM BOARD \Gmiin oAb & PENETRATING APPLY THE TOP HORIZONTAL FLASHING LAST, WITH SUFFICIENT LENGHT TO EXTEND BEYOND THE JANB FLASHING.
PER PLAN ] OVERLAP AND SEAL AGAINST THE THE TOP NAILING FLANGE OR G.5M. HEAD FLASHING WITH A October 17 20 16
OBIECT CONTINOUS BEAD OF SEALANT. ’
PAINTABLE ELASTOMERIC APPLY REMAINING WALL SHEATHING PAPER IN A NEATHERBOARD FASHION WITH THE SILL FLASHING LAPPING OVER
DRAWINGS 1) PENETRATING BUILDING PAPER
2:@%5?_ iﬁ',lfg.’ﬁ; d" FLEXIBLE FLASHING (BITUTHENE PAINTABLE 1/2" PERIMETER SEALANT il FTeco J' SHAPED FLANGES TO RECEIVE /
SEEARRNENN: 3x4 SHIM OR EGUAL) UNDER FLANGE § PAPER BETWEEN PENETRATION ¢ SAF : paN LINTEL [ il ‘ - .
6" FLEXIBLE FLASHING— FLASH®:
(BITUTHENE OR EGUAL) coueH N PSS/ y. daave y
UNDER TRIM & DOOR NAILER - SEALANT, TYF. verRLAPE | y FLeHS 4 y NO. €—22389
WINDOW SPAGE OPENING o P 7 7 REN.11=31-17
¢ O/ BUILDING PAPER FILLER —_— PROVIDE "QUICKFLASH" OR JAME 4 WD " '
WRAPPED AROUND CORNER DOOR PER PLAN ] 6l SHEET METAL COLLAR Y =t 7 | o
| NOTE: s / FRAME / FRAME
TO STUD MID-POINT & TAPE (INSTALLATION PER MANUF. AS SHOWN MECHANICALLY
FOR FLASHING AT NOTE: SPECIFICATIONS) SILL FLASHING %
OPENING SEE /U FOR FLASHING AT OPENING PROVIDE SEAL ANT AROUND FASTENED ¢ SOLDERED A ‘ 7z
SEALANT, TYP. o WATERTIGHT T T I N
o1/ i NAILING FIN, TYP. FLSHG o/ SHEET
WINDOW PER PLAN 2,

SCALE: 3" = |-0" SCALE: 3" = |-0" SCALE: 3" = I'-0"

| STEP # | STEP # 2 SLLFLsHS STEP # 3 BLps PAFER
G L DI
Q SINGLE HUNG WINDOW JAMB TRIM DETAIL R SINGLE HUNG WINDOW HEAD TRIM DETAIL S STUCCO PENETRATION FLASHING / SEALANT @ FLASHING (@ WINDOW OPENING
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STOREFRONT DOOR W/ 10" HIGH
L KICK PLATE/BOTTOM RAIL

3/8" SEALANT JOINT,
BACKER ROD ¢

4 1/2" ANOD ALUM STOREFRONT

SYSTEM, RECESSED, W/ 1" INSUL
LOW-E GLAZING - TYF

BRAKE MTL | To MATCH
STOREFERONT AT EXPOSED AREAS

Gl FLASHING W/ PAN O/ SAF
O/ WP MEMBRANE ALL SIDES
OF RECESSED OPENING

THINSET PORCELAIN CERAMIC
TILE SILL O/ 5/&" DURROCK
FIBER CEMENT BOARD OR EQ

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

][ l[oamelnim)

3-PART 7/8" STUCCO OVER LATH OVER
SUPER JUMBO TEX 60 MIN WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER - TYP

(NTS FOR CLARITY)

9" FLEXIBLE FLASHING (BITUTHENE \

OR EQUAL) UNDER STORE FRONT
SYSTEM ¢ PAPER

4 1/2" ANOD ALUM STOREFRONT

[
23

COMPRESSIBLE BULL NOSE CER TILE SYSTEM, RECESSED, W/ I INSUL {47
FILLER LOW-E GLAZING - TYP
F[%A%H(SLAB) rer— || | [_] | EXTERIOR
PLAN (55D. C 3-PART 7/&" STUCCO OVER LATH O/ SUPER
| | e SLOFE (/8" - 174" PLF MAX) UMBO TEX 60 MIN WEATHER RESISTANT
2 BARRIER. WRAP WP MEMBRANE O/ SILL
S A 4 2 B FRAMING - TYP. (NTS FOR CLARITY) O/ I
gé Tsw‘iLBPE,;N OFFLASH\NG /V PLYWD SHEATHING - 55D FOR INFORMATION NOT i
SEALANT/CAULKING CONCRETE WALKWAY (SEE :ngEZOEEMAT‘ON pl N NOTED SEE /D 0 —
CIVIL PLANS) \.01 ADp2/ w
\o1A\oz/ )
A STOREFRONT DOOR SILL B STORE FRONT WINDOW SILL C STORE FRONT WINDOW HEAD
SCALE: | 1/2" = I'-0" SCALE: 3" = |-0" SCALE: 3" = |'-0"
NOTE: LANDING DEPTH TREAD PER PLAN
MAXIMUM VERTICAL HEIGHT (MINIMIM EGQUAL TO WIDTH TYPICAL
BETWEEN LANDINGS SHALL IF STAIRWAY - MAX. 3'-8") (MINIMUM 4")

NOT EXCEED 12'-0"

APA RATED SUBFLOOR
SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL N\
DRANINGS, TYP., UON.

TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING —————= °
PER STRUCTURAL DRANWINES °

LS5U210 HANGER STAIR
STRINGER TO RIM BOARDS

2x12 STRINGER (MIMUMUM
(3) EQUALLY SPACED)
(5TAIRS WIDER THAN 3'-0"
SPACING MAXIMUM ['-4")

(AVARV,
VAN A

T X

TYPICAL WALL FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
(AS MAY OCCUR)

GYPSUM BOARD PER PLAN

(AS MAY OCCUR)

FOR WATER PROOFING
REFER TO

e — LY

RISER PER
PLAN, TYP.
(MAX. 7 3/4")

2x FIRESTOP
BLOCKING AT
MID-SPAN

TOP OF STAIRS
®)

NOTE:

MAINTAIN MINIMUM
HEADROOM CLEARANCE
OF 6-5" PER CBC

MINIMUM 5/8" APA RATED
SHEATHING AT RISER

TYPICAL

| 1/8&" @ TREAD

I

2x SOLID BLOCKING
L (NOTCH STRINGER TO FIT)

A35 EA. 5IDE OF STRINGER
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BOTTOM OF STAIRS
©
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ROOM SIDE

N
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SHAFT SIDE

[T I" MINERAL WOOL SOUND BATT
INSULATION (ROXUL OR EQ)

[T (1) LAYER NOM [" THK GYPSUM LINER
PANELS, GEORGIA PACIFIC DENSGLASS
FIREGUARD TYPE DGUSL

3 [ (2) LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM PANELS GEORGIA
L= PACIFIC DENSGLASS FIREGUARD DEG

THINSET PORCELAIN TILE O/ 5/5"
THK. FIBER CEMENT BD KO/ WP \
MEMBRANE O/ SAF O/ &l CAP

FLASHING (EXTEND VERT LEGS

DOAN 6" MIN)

iy
o

3-PART 7/8" 5TUCCO OVER LATH O/
SUPER JUMBO TEX 60 MIN WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER - TYP (NTS FOR

CLARITY) O/ PLYWD SHEATHING (55D.)

LAP STUCCO SCREED W/ LATH,
WP MEMBRANE

6" MIN.

DEX-0-TEX WEATHERWEAR
WATERPROOFING SYSTEM INCLUDING
WEATHERWEAR TRAFFIC TOPPING O/
WEATHERWEAR WATERPROOF MEMERANE
O/ WEATHERWEAR SLIPSHEET - TYP

LINE OF DEX-O-TEX A2l DRAINAGE
FILL, VARIES \

/)

26 GA Gl FLASHING,

SECURE W/ SAF, LAP &

ENDS 6"

\/ C-H SHAPED STEEL STUDS FABRICATED
FROM MIN 25 GAUGE GALV STEEL

(2 HR ASSEMBLY SPECIFIED FOR ACOUSTIC RATING)

2-HOUR FIRE UL #U413 DATED OCT I3 2015
STC 5l - RAL SYSTEM B - 2 HR
TL 09-358 [" MIN MINERAL WOOL SOUND BATTS

@ SHAFT WALL DETAIL

éH
FOR INFORMATION NOT

NOTED SEE
\01 Ap2/

[1/2" - 2" L

Ni—

24" TO TREAD NOSING

WooD
HANDRAIL

SUPPORT ]
BRACKET

SCRENWS PER
BRACKET
MANUF.

WALL FINISH————

PER PLAN

@ HANDRAIL @ EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL

SCALE: | 112" = I'-O"

4" TYP.

2 PIECE SCUPPER

J RESIDENTIAL WALL/GUARDRAIL FLASHING (@ DECK

ISOMETRIC

SOLDER ALL JOINTS WEATHER
TIGHT

LIQUID MEMBRANE

<+ | EXTERIOR FINIS

I/&" ASPHALTIC

HARDBOARD L |
— I
SHEET MEMBRANE - - \
” —1>3 CONT. BEADS
FINISHED DECK OF SEALANT
SURFACE - SEE PLANS
MIN. SURFACE ¢ 12 \
SUBSTRATE sLope. | /4 N GEM SCUFFER
™~ _
(@] Q [¢] __/
"
.
o
BLDG. PAPER
SEE PLANS g SHEATHING
FOR FRAMING WHERE OCCURS

WALL, SEE PLAN

SEE ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 3" = ['-0"

® SCUPPER @ ROOF / DECK

NO SCALE SCALE: 3" = |-0"
% 21 7/8" % NOTES: |) CONCRETE-ENCACED GROUNDING SHALL COMPLY W/ NEC,
B a SEC. 250 ¢ OTHER APPLICABLE CODES: 2.) GROUNDING CLAMPS SHALL
[=—SAFETY CAF ] B — BE LISTED FOR THE MATERIALS OF THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE ¢ THE
N GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR ¢ WHERE USED ON PIPE, ROD OR
SAFETY CAP OTHER BURIED ELECTRODES SHALL BE LISTED FOR DIRECT SOIL BURIAL;
- 3.) NOT MORE THAN ONE CONDUCTOR SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE
= ALUMINIM SERRATED GROUNDING ELECTRODE BY A SINGLE CLAMP OR FITTING UNLESS THE
CRAB BARS CLAMP OR FITTING 15 LISTED FOR MULTIPLE CONDUCTORS; 4.) GROUNDING
pd CLAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC, SEC 250-15.
GROUNDING ELECTRODE
LADDER WDTH ) CONDUCTOR DOES NOT
o HAVE TO BE LARGER
PARAPET WIDTH
- ) THAN #4 COPPER
) © - GROUNDING ELECTRODE (NEC, SEC. 250-94,
S O o CONDUCTOR EX.NOS. | ¢ 2 (b))
= GROUNDING
7" STANDARD 7" STANDARD GROUNDING ELECTRODE CLAMP DEVICE
NONMETALIC
- % @ % CONCRETE FOUNDATION SLEEVE
Qo
= e FLATFORM | | | z ) 44 ANG OR LARGER
N | ,,,,,,,,,,, > T X o BARE COPPER
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% o o —o—
v
T
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Project Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space

NRCC-PRF-01-E

Page 10f 17

Project Address:

7631 Healdsburg Avenue Sebastopol 95472

Calculation Date/Time:

10:24, Wed, Oct 05, 2016

Compliance Scope:

NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

A. PROJECT GENERAL INFORMATION

1. |Project Location (city) Sebastopol 8. |Standards Version Compliance2015

2. |CAZip Code 95472 9. |Compliance Software (version) EnergyPro 6.8

3. |Climate Zone 2 10. |Building Orientation (deg) (N) O deg

4. |Total Conditioned Floor Area in Scope 1,594 ft? 11. |Permitted Scope of Work NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

5. |Total Unconditioned Floor Area 0ft? 12. |Building Type(s) Nonresidential

6. |Total # of Stories (Habitable Above Grade) |1 13 |Gas Type NaturalGas

7. |Total # of dwelling units 0
B. COMPLIANCE RESULTS FOR PERFORMANCE COMPONENTS {Annual TDV Energy Use, kBtu/ft 2-yr) §140.1

BUILDING COMPLIES
1. Energy Component 2. Standard Design (TDV) 3. Proposed Design (TDV) 4. Compliance Margin (TDV) 5. Percent Better than Standard

Space Heating 7.1 9.0 -1.9 -26.8%
Space Cooling 48.6 54,7 -6.1 -12.6%
Indoor Fans 116.5 75.6 40.9 35.1%
Heat Rejection - -- - -
Pumps & Misc. - - - -
Domestic Hot Water 9.0 14.0 -5.0 -55.6%
Indoor Lighting 814 814 - 0.0%
COMPLIANCE TOTAL 262.6 234.7 27.9 10.6%
Receptacle 115.8 115.8 0.0 0.0%
Process - - -
Other Ltg - - - -
TOTAL 378.4 350.5 27.9 7.4%

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards- 2013 Nonresidential Compliance

Project Name: Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space

NRCC-PRF-01-E

Page 2 of 17

Project Address: 7631 Healdsburg Avenue Sebastopol 95472

Calculation Date/Time:

10:24, Wed, Oct 05, 2016

Compliance Scope: NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

C. PRIORITY PLAN CHECK/ INSPECTION ITEMS (in order of highest to lowest TDV energy savings)

5th Space Heating: Check envelope and mechanical

6th Domestic Hot Water: Check mechanical

7th Space Cooling: Check envelope and mechanical

1st Indoor Fans: Check envelope and mechanical

2nd Heat Rejection: Check envelope and mechanical Indoor Fans
3rd Pumps & Misc.: Check mechanical Heat Rejection
4th  |Indoor Lighting: Check lighting Pumps & Misc.

Indoor Lighting
Space Heating
Domestic Hot Water
Space Cooling

Compliance Margin By Energy Component (from Table B column 4)

D. EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS

compliance or show prescriptive lighting compliance before operation

The project shows partial compliance, either envelope only or mechanical only, excluding lighting systems. The building must show partial compliance including lighting or full new building

This project includes Domestic Hot Water in the analysis. Please verify that Domestic Hot Water is included in the design for the permitted scope of work.

E. HERS VERIFICATION

This Section Does Not Apply

F. ADDITIONAL REMARKS

MNone
Provided

Report Version: NRCC-PRF-01-E-08122016-3995

Report Generated at: 2016-10-05 10:25:27
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CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards- 2013 Nonresidential Compliance

Report Version: NRCC-PRF-01-E-08122016-3995

Project Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space

NRCC-PRF-01-E

Page 3 of 17

Project Address:

7631 Healdsburg Avenue Sebastopol 95472

Calculation Date/Time:

10:24, Wed, Oct 05, 2016

Compliance Scope:

NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

G. COMPLIANCE PATH & CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SUMMARY

Identify which building components use the performance or prescriptive path for compliance. “NA”= not in project

For components that utilize the performance path, indicate the sheet number that includes mandatory notes on plans.

Building Component

Compliance Path

Compliance Forms (required for submittal)

Location of Mandatory Notes on

Domestic Hot Water

Plans
Performance NRCC-PRF-ENV-DETAILS (section of the NRCC-PRF-01-E)
Envelope Prescriptive MRCC-ENV-01/02 /03 /04 /05 /06-E
NA
Performance NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS (section of the NRCC-PRF-01-E)
Mechanical Prescriptive NRCC-MCH-01/02/03/04/05/06 /07-E
NA
Performance NRCC-PRF-PLB-DETAILS (section of the NRCC-PRF-01-E)

Prescriptive

NRCC-PLB-01-E

NA

Lighting (Indoor Conditioned)

Performance

NRCC-PRF-LTI-DETAILS (section of the NRCC-PRF-01-E)

Prescriptive

NRCC-LTI-01/02 /03 /04 /05-E

NA

Covered Process:

Commercial Kitchens

Performance

52 (section of the NRCC-PRF-01-E)

Prescriptive

NRCC-PRC-01/ 03-E

NA

Covered Process:
Computer Rooms

Performance

53 (section of the NRCC-PRF-01-E)

Prescriptive

NRCC-PRC-01/ 04-E

NA

Covered Process:

Laboratory Exhaust

Performance

54 (section of the NRCC-PRF-01-E)

Prescriptive

NRCC-PRC-01/ 09-E

X(OOXOOXROOXOOOOXKOOXKODOX

NA

REVISIONS BY
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Report Generated at: 2016-10-05 10:25:27

Project Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space

NRCC-PRF-01-E

Page 5 of 17

Project Address:

7631 Healdsburg Avenue Sebastopol 95472

Compliance Scope:

NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

G. COMPLIANCE PATH & CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SUMMARY

The following building components are only eligible for prescriptive compliance. Indicate which are
relevant to the project.

The following building components may have mandatory requirements per Part 6. Indicate
which are relevant to the project.

Yes NA Prescriptive Requirement | Compliance Forms Yes NA Mandatory Requirement Compliance Forms
Lighting (Indoor Commissioning: §120.8
O X inngitioned} §140.6 NRCC-LTI-01 /02 /03 /04 / 05-E O 24| Simple Systems NRCC-CXR-01 /02 /03 / 05-E
: O X Complex Systems MRCC-CXR-01/02 /04 / 05-E
O X Lighting (Outdoor) §140.7 | NRCC-LTO-01 /02 / 03-E O X Electrical: §130.5 NRCC-ELC-01-E
O X Lighting (Sign) §140.8 NRCC-LTS-01-E X O Solar Ready: §110.10 NRCC-SRA-01 / 02-E
Covered Process: §120.6 NRCC-PRC-01-E
O X Parking Garage NRCC-PRC-02-E
Solar Thermal Water O X Commercial Refrigeration NRCC-PRC-05-E
O X Heating: §140.5 NRCC-STH-01-€ O X Warehouse Refrigeration NRCC-PRC-06/07/08-E
O X Compressed Air NRCC-PRC-10-E
O X Process Boilers NRCC-PRC-11-E

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards- 2013 Nonresidential Compliance

Report Version: NRCC-PRF-01-E-08122016-3995

Report Generated at: 2016-10-05 10:25:27

Project Name:
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Project Address:
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Calculation Date/Time:
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Compliance Scope:
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Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

Calculation Date/Time:
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CA Building Energy Effici

ency Standards- 2013 Nonresidential Compliance Report Version: NRCC-PRF-01-E-08122016-3995 Report Generated at: 2016-10-05 10:25:27

Project Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space NRCC-PRF-01-E Page 6 of 17

Project Address:

7631 Healdsburg Avenue Sebastopol 95472 Calculation Date/Time: |10:24, Wed, Oct 05, 2016

Compliance Scope: NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

See Tables G. and H. in MCH and LTI Details Sections for Acceptance Tests and forms by equipment.

H. CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION, CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE & CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION SUMMARY (NRCI/NRCA/NRCV) —
Documentation Author to indicate which Certificates must be submitted for the features to be recognized for compliance
(Retain copies and verify forms are completed and signed to post in field for Field Inspector to verify).

Confirmed

Building Component Compliance Forms (required for submittal)

Pass

Fail

X NRCI-ENV-01-E - For all buildings
Envelope

X NRCA-ENV-02-F- NFRC label verification for fenestration

NRCI-MCH-01-E - For all buildings with Mechanical Systems

NRCA-MCH-02-A- Outdoor Air

NRCA-MCH-03-A - Constant Volume Single Zone HVAC

NRCA-MCH-04-H- Air Distribution Duct Leakage

NRCA-MCH-05-A- Air Economizer Controls

NRCA-MCH-06-A- Demand Control Ventilation

NRCA-MCH-07-A — Supply Fan Variable Flow Controls

MNRCA-MCH-08-A- Valve Leakage Test

NRCA-MCH-09-A — Supply Water Temp Reset Controls

Mechanical NRCA-MCH-10-A- Hydronic System Variable Flow Controls

NRCA-MCH-11-A — Auto Demand Shed Controls

NRCA-MCH-12-A- Packaged Direct Expansion Units

NRCA-MCH-13-A- Air Handling Units and Zone Terminal Units

NRCA-MCH-14-A- Distributed Energy Storage

NRCA-MCH-15-A = Thermal Energy Storage

NRCA-MCH-16-A- Supply Air Temp Reset Controls

NRCA-MCH-17-A — Condensate Water Temp Reset Controls

MNRCA-MCH-18-A- Energy Management Controls Systems

Ooooo|ojoOooo|O0O0o0oOj0d) ¥ X X

NRCV-MCH-04-H- Duct Leakage Test
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J. FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY SUMMARY §110.6 Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4, 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
Fenestration Assembly Name / . e Overall | Overall | Overall | & ?? £
Tag or L.D. ¥ Fenestration Type Certification Method! Assembly Method Area ft? U-factor | SHGC VT g “
Stnd fixed .36/.25/.42 VerticalFenestration NFRCRated Manufactured 340 0.36 0.25 0.42 N O O
Stnd oper .46/.22/.32 VerticalFenestration NFRCRated Manufactured 136 0.46 0.22 0.32 N O [l
Stnd door .45/.23/.17 VerticalFenestration NFRCRated Manufactured 96 0.45 0.23 0.17 N O O

! Newly installed fenestration shall have a certified NFRC Label Certificate or use the CEC default tables found in Table 110.6-A and Table 110.6-8. Center of Glass (COG) values are for the gloss-only, determined by the manufacturer,

of verification. Site-built fenestration values are calculated per Nonresidential Appendix NAG and are used in the analysis.
2 Status: N - New, A — Altered, £ — Existing

and are shown for ease

Compliance Scope:

NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

H. CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION, CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE & CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION SUMMARY (NRCI/NRCA/NRCV) —
Documentation Author to indicate which Certificates must be submitted for the features to be recognized for compliance
(Retain copies and verify forms are completed and signed to post in field for Field Inspector to verify).
See Tables G. and H. in MCH and LTI Details Sections for Acceptance Tests and forms by equipment.

Confirmed

Building Component

Compliance Forms (required for submittal)

Pass

Fail

Plumbing

<] NRCI-PLB-01-E - For all buildings with Plumbing Systems

[J NRCI-PLB-02-E - required on central systems in high-rise residential, hotel/motel application.

[ NRCI-PLB-03-E - Single dwelling unit systems in high-rise residential, hotel/motel application.

[J NRCI-PLB-21-E - HERS verified central systems in high-rise residential, hotel/motel application.

[J NRCI-PLB-22-E - HERS verified single dwelling unit systems in high-rise residential, hotel/motel application.

[J NRCV-PLB-21-H- HERS verified central systems in high-rise residential, hotel/motel application.

[0 NRCV-PLB-22-H - HERS verified single dwelling unit systems in high-rise residential, hotel/motel application.

[J NRCI-STH-01-E - Any solar water heating

Indoor Lighting

[ NRCI-LTI-01-E - For all buildings

O NRCI-LTI-02-E - Lighting control system, or for an Energy Management Control System (EMCS)

O NRCI-LTI-03-E - Line-voltage track lighting integral current limiter, or for a supplementary overcurrent protection panel used to
energize only line-voltage track lighting

[J NRCI-LTI-04-E - Two interlocked systems serving an auditorium, a convention center, a conference room, or a theater

[J NRCI-LTI-05-E - Lighting Control Credit Power Adjustment Factor (PAF)

[J NRCI-LTI-06-E - Additional wattage installed in a video conferencing studio

[J NRCA-LTI-02-A - Occupancy sensors and automatic time switch controls.

[0 NRCA-LTI-03-A - Automatic daylighting controls

[0 NRCA-LTI-04-A - Demand responsive lighting controls

O NRCI-LTO-01-E — Outdoor Lighting

Qutdoor Lighting [0 NRCI-LTO-02-E- EMCS Lighting Control System
0 NRCA-LTO-02-A - Outdoor Lighting Control

Sign Lighting [J NRCI-LTS-01-E - Sign Lighting

Electrical [ NRCI-ELC-01-E - Electrical Power Distribution

Photovoltaic

O NRCI-SPV-01-E Photovoltaic Systems

a|ojojojg|a(a|o|g|jo|o)jo) O (gg(ajg|o|jo|jo|ajoja
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7. Opaque Surfaces & Orientation

8. Total Gross Surface Area

9. Total Fenestration Area

10. Window to Wall Ratio

H. CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION, CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE & CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION SUMMARY (NRCI/NRCA/NRCV) —
Documentation Author to indicate which Certificates must be submitted for the features to be recognized for compliance Confirmed
(Retain copies and verify forms are completed and signed to post in field for Field Inspector to verify).
See Tables G. and H. in MCH and LTI Details Sections for Acceptance Tests and forms by equipment.
Building Component Compliance Forms (required for submittal) Pass Fail
[J NRCI-PRC-01-E Refrigerated Warehouse O O
[J NRCA-PRC-01-F- Compressed Air Systems O O
[0 NRCA-PRC-02-F- Kitchen Exhaust O O
[0 NRCA-PRC-03-F- Garage Exhaust O O
Covered Process [J NRCA-PRC-04-F- Refrigerated Warehouse- Evaporator Fan Motor Controls Il O
[0 NRCA-PRC-05-F- Refrigerated Warehouse- Evaporative Condenser Controls O O
[0 NRCA-PRC-06-F- Refrigerated Warehouse- Air Cooled Condenser Controls O O
[ NRCA-PRC-07F- Refrigerated Warehouse- Variable Speed Compressor O O
] NRCA-PRC-08-F- Electrical Resistance Underslab Heating System | O
. ENVELOPE GENERAL INFORMATION (See NRCC-PRF-ENV-DETAILS for more information)
1. Total Conditioned Floor Area 1,594 ft? 5. Number of Floors Above Grade Confirmed
2. Total Unconditioned Floor Area 0 ft? 6. Number of Floors Below Grade
3. Addition Conditioned Floor Area 0ft?
2|z
4. Addition Unconditioned Floor Area 0 ft? @ =

Taking compliance credit for fenestration shading devices? (if "Yes", see NRCC-PRF-ENV-DETAILS for more information) No
K. OPAQUE SURFACE ASSEMBLY SUMMARY §120.7/ §140.3 Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
Framing Cavity Continuous | U-Factor / F-Factor E 5 E
Surface Name Surface Type Area (ft?) Type R-Value R-Value / C-Factor g »
R-21 Wallg ExteriorWall 2210 Wood 21 NA U-Factor: 0.069 N [
R-30 Rafter Roof42 Roof 1441 Wood 30 NA U-Factor: 0.035 N | [
Slab On Grade44 UndergroundFloor 1594 NA 0 NA F-Factor: 0.730 N O] d
2 Status: N - New, A — Altered, £ - Existing
L. ROOFING PRODUCT SUMMARY § 140.3 | Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. -
n
oo | paion | e,
R-30 Rafter Roof42 8.11167 0.08 0.75 NA No NA [ O

North Wall 702 ft? 216 ft? 308%| [ O
East Wall 403 ft? 28 ft? 06.9% [ O
South Wall 702 ft? 216 ft? 308% [ O
West Wall 403 ft? 112 ft? 278% [ O

Total 2,210 ft? 572 ft? 25.9%| [ O
Roof 1,441 ft? 0 ft? 00.0%| [ O
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M. HVAC SYSTEM SUMMARY (see NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS for more information) §110.1/5§110.2
Dry System Equipment ! (Fan & Economizer info included below in Table N) Confirmed
1. 3. 4, 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
System Type Total Heating Supp Heat | Total Cooling Efficienc Accept'ance @ o Y
. . . 3 Supp Heat Y Testing 4 @ g
Equip Name Equip Type (Simple 3 or Qty Output Source (Y/N) Output Output Required? (Y/N) g n
4 kBtu/h kBtuh kBtu/h ’ “in
Complex 9) (kBtu/h) (kBtuh) (kBtu/h) Cooling Heating 5
HVAC SZAC (Split1Phase) Simple 1 80 No 0 60 Siiiiljgf AFUE-80.0 Yes N O O
Wet System Equipment ? Pumps Confirmed
12. 13. 14. 15, 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21, 22, 23, 24,
. Tank v 5 bl
. . R VsSD o w E
Equip Name Equip Type Qty | Vol (gal) ated Capacity Efficiency Standby Loss | Ext.R Qty GPM HP S ) n -
(kBtu/h) (Y/N) (]
Value £
15 gal elec water heater2 Storage 1 14 5 EF:0.930 NA NA NA NA NA No N O O
1 Dry System Equipment includes furnaces, air handling units, heat pumps, etc.
2 Wet System Equipment includes boilers, chillers, cooling towers, water heaters, etc.
3 Simple Systems must complete NRCC-CXR-03-E commissioning design review form
4 Complex Systems must complete NRCC-CXR-04-E commissioning design review form
Sa summary of which acceptance tests are applicable is provided in NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS
6 Status: N - New, A — Altered, E — Existing
Discrepancy between modeled and designed equipment sizing? (if "Yes", see Table F. "Additional Remarks" for an explanation) lNo
N. ECONOMIZER & FAN SYSTEMS SUMMARY* §1404 Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
0ut§ide Supply Fan Return Fan
Air o &
Equip Name Economizer Type o A
quip TSP TsP (if present)
CFM CFM HP BHP (inch Control CFM HP BHP (inch Control
WC) WC)
HVAC 239 2000 1.000 1.000 1.90 ConstantVolume NA NA NA NA NA NoEconomizer O

 Mechanical ventilation calculations and exhaust fans are included in the NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS section
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DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT |§ 10-103
| certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.
b S S S T LT PR TR SRTRRRE
Documentation Author Name: Sarah Pernula
Signature: aLA_Q_
Company: SOLDATA Energy Consulting
Address: 2235 Challenger Way, Suite 103 Signature Date: 10/10/16

52, COVERED PROCESS SUMMARY — COMMERCIAL KITCHENS § 140.9
This Section Does Not Apply

S$3. COVERED PROCESS SUMMARY — COMPUTER ROOMS |§ 140.9

This Section Does Not Apply

S4. COVERED PROCESS SUMMARY — LABORATORY EXHAUSTS |§ 140.9

City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa CA 95407

CEA |dentification (If applicable):

This Section Does Not Apply

Phone: 707.545.4440

RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

T. UNMET LOAD HOURS

| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California:

This Section Does Not Apply

U. ENERGY USE SUMMARY

0. EQUIPMENT CONTROLS §120.2 Confirmed
1. 2. 3. &1’, E
Equip Name Equip Type Controls » -

No DCV Controls
No Economizer
HVAC SZAC No Supply Air Temp. Control 0 -
No Optimum Start
DHW1 - SHW Service Hot Water, Primary Only Fixed Temperature Control, No DDC ] [l
P. SYSTEM DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY §120.4/ § 140.4(1)
Dry System Distribution Confirmed
1 2. 3. 4, 5.
i Duct Leakage will be Ducts 5 o
. . Duct Leakage and Sealing X I o,
Equip Name Equip Type | verified per NA1 and w =
Required per 140.4(1) NA2 Insulation R-Value Location

HVAC SZAC No No 0 Conditioned O O

Does the Project Include Zonal Systems? (if "Yes", see NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS for system information) No

Does the Project Include a Solar Hot Water System? (if "Yes", see NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS for system information) No

Multifamily or Hotel/ Motel Occupancy? (if "Yes", see NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS for DHW system information) No

Q. INDOOR CONDITIONED LIGHTING GENERAL INFO (see NRCC-PRF-LTI-DETAILS for more info)
This Section Does Not Apply
R. INDOOR CONDITIONED LIGHTING SCHEDULE (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-01-E)* §130.0
This Section Does Not Apply
Iff lighting power densities were used in the compliance model Building Departments will need to check prescriptive forms for Luminaire Schedule details.
51. COVERED PROCESS SUMMARY — ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES §140.9

This Section Does Not Apply

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards- 2013 Nonresidential Compliance

Report Version: NRCC-PRF-01-E-08122016-3995

Report Generated at: 2016-10-05 10:25:27

Project Name: Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space

NRCC-PRF-01-E

Page 13 of 17

Project Address: 7631 Healdsburg Avenue Sebastopol 95472

Calculation Date/Time:

10:24, Wed, Oct 05, 2016

Compliance Scope: NewEnvelopeAndMechanical

Input File Name:

Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx

NRCC-PRF-ENV-DETAILS -SECTION START-

Energy Component Standard Design Site Proposed Design Site Margin Standard Design Site Proposed Design Site Margin
(MWh) (MWh) (MWh) (MBtu) (MBtu) (MBtu)
Space Heating - - -- 6.1 1.7 -1.6
Space Cooling 1.5 2.3 -0.8 - -- --
Indoor Fans 8.1 5.3 2.8 - - -
Heat Rejection -- -- - - -- --
Pumps & Misc. - - - - - -
Domestic Hot Water - 0.8 - 8.8 - --
Indoor Lighting 5.4 5.4 0.0 - - -
COMPLIANCE TOTAL 15.0 13.8 1.2 14.9 7.7 7.2
Receptacle 7.3 7.3 0.0 49 4.9 0.0
Process - - - - - -
Other Ltg - -- - - -- -
TOTAL 223 211 1.2 19.8 12.6 7.2
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B. OVERHANG DETAILS (Adapted from NRCC-ENV-02-E) Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4.
Overhang Dimensions Side fin 5,? Py
Fenestration Tag/ID Fenestration Orientation w =
Horizontal Projection Distance Above Window Vertical Projection
20 fixed w/oh33 West 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
20 fixed w/oh35 West 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
20 fixed w/oh37 West 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O (|
20 fixed w/oh39 West 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
C. OPAQUE DOOR SUMMARY
This Section Does Not Apply
NRCC-PRF-MCH-DETAILS -SECTION START-
A. MECHANICAL VENTILATION AND REHEAT (Adapted from 2013-NRCC-MCH-03-E) Confirmed
1. DESIGN AIR FLOWS 2. VENTILATION (§ 120.1)
X =) o = =
z o a Z 2 2 Q 2 o) o z
3 & o) 2 = : o S 2 8 3 S o z
= 2 22 n s = o= |9 < =] = 6 | < 5 b
- - ] o2 n =g o= |2 o 5 : 2 B < m > m
al=2 | =22 |25 |85 |2 |8 5 o |25 z | 22 3| =2< = B3|
CONDITIONED -9 |32 | 8% | 1 £ | 1% |2 @ 2 | 22 S | 33 > | Q2 B < |8 |2
S o > s> 23 | =z zz |3 r o £ |t 5 Iz =z = @
ZONE NAME - =3 = > 3 om m (R 4 o 3 O ® m = A =<
2 | T |3 92 | 5 | 95 @ o > | R3 (= 2| T2 5 [
) > o= = > = =2 = = = - s S o = =
? 5|22 |82 | 2|23 E 5 g % 2| =3 z - =
v = =2z = o 2o [3 o 2 = P =2 = = =
g 5 2 > » > = 3 > 2 g 3 2 2
E 2 § E] E E] N = z g =
1'f“t§;§§§“a”t HVAC 2,000 | NA NA NA NA | N | Hvac 1594 | NA 8 300 | 239 | 239 | na [N|DO| DO
TOTAL 1,594 NA NA NA NA O O

A. OPAQUE SURFACE ASSEMBLY DETAILS Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4,
g Y
Surface Name Surface Type Description of Assembly Layers Notes w -
Stucco - 7/8 in.
. Vapor permeable felt - 1/8 in.
R-21 Wall9 ExteriorWall Wood framed wall, 16in. OC, 5.5in., R-21 0 u
Gypsum Board - 1/2 in.
Mastic asphalt (heavy - 20% grit) - 1 in.
Vapor permeable felt - 1/8 in.
Plywood - 1/2 in.
R-30 Rafter Roof42 Roof Air - Cavity - Wall Roof Ceiling - 4 in. or more O O
Wood framed roof, 16in. OC, 9.25in., R-30
Gypsum Board - 1/2 in.
Slab Type = UnheatedSlabOnGrade
Slab On Grade44 UndergroundFloor Insulation Orientation = None [ (|
Insulation R-Value = RO
B. OVERHANG DETAILS (Adapted from NRCC-ENV-02-E) Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4.
Overhang Dimensions Side fin &-? o
Fenestration Tag/ID Fenestration Orientation @ -
Horizontal Projection Distance Above Window Vertical Projection
40 fixed w/oh10 North 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. | O
20 fixed w/foh12 North 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
48 door w/oh14 North 1.5 ft. 2.0ft. Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
20 fixed w/oh16 North 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
40 fixed w/oh18 North 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O (|
40 fixed w/oh23 South 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. | O
20 fixed w/oh25 South 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
48 door w/oh27 South 1.5 ft. 2.0 ft. Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O O
20 fixed w/oh29 South 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. O |
40 fixed w/oh31 South 2.0 ft. None Left: O ft., Right: O ft. [ O
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G. MECHANICAL HVAC ACCEPTANCE TESTS & FORMS (Adapted from 2013-NRCC-MCH-01-E)

§ RA4

REVISIONS

BY

KATHERINE AUSTIN
ARCHITECT

AIA

179 SE RICE WAY
BEND, OR 97702

CA LICENSE No. C22389

707.529.5565

SHARROCKS FAMILY

SHARROCKS

SANTA ROSA, CA. 95406

7631 HEALDSBURG AVENUE
SEBASTOPOL, CALIFORNIA 95472

726 ROBINSON ROAD

PO BOX 66451

ENERGY DOCUMENTS

Inspector to verify).

Declaration of Required Acceptance Certificates (NRCA) — Acceptance Certificates that may be submitted. (Retain copies and verify forms are completed and signed to post in field for Field

= = = < < 4 4 < = = = = < = 4 < =<
P (] (o] (@] (o] (o] (o] (o] (@] (o] (o] (o] (@] (@] (@] (o] (o] (] .
Test Description T T T I I T T T T T T T I I T T T Confirmed
[=] [=] g o o [=] Q Q = = = = = = = = =
N w ( (=] ~ [ w o [ [ w B v [=2] ~ o0
> > > > > > > > > > > > B > > > >
@ g 4 T b4 - p-3 2 “g 0
4 3 s = S I s e
Equipment o 3 E 3 s 5 = 8 o e o i = = ? 3
. = ~ o 3 =3 = 05 o ¥ a - o 3 wn > T o m
Requiring | # of g ) g 5 = = Sl #2853 | 83 S| 88| 23 v S a3 ol 2|
Testingor | units S i o A < e g,; ] B | 32| 33 2|1 32| 3 5 = g 3 > S| @ =
Verification Z S & 9 < & = | = % -2 = = g 3 o 52
5| % 3 S I - - o I - I AR
< & ° =3 o ] P -
DHW1 -
v R I e I I I e S e T T I -l - -] - - |o|O
HVAC 1 X X — - - - - - - - — - - == - - - Ol g
H. EVAPORATIVE COOLER SUMMARY
This Section Does Not Apply
NRCC-PRF-LTI-DETAILS -SECTION START-
A. INDOOR CONDITIONED LIGHTING CONTROL CREDITS (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-02-E) § 140.6
This Section Does Not Apply
B. INDOOR CONDITIONED LIGHTING MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-02-E) §130.1
This Section Does Not Apply
C. TAILORED METHOD CONDITIONED LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE SUMMARY AND CHECKLIST (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-04-E) §140.6

This Section Does Not Apply
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1 | hereby affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am
licensed in the State of California as a civil engineer, mechanical engineer, electrical engineer, or | am a licensed architect.
2 | affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by section 5537.2 or 6737.3 to sign this document as the person responsible for its
preparation; and that | am a licensed contractor performing this work.
3 | affirm that | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document because it pertains to a structure or type of work described as exempt pursuant to
Business and Professions Code Sections 5537, 5538 and 6737.1.
SR e TR & ST ML 5 R S
Responsible Envelope Designer Name: Katherine Austin X
ignature: e
Company: Katherine Austin AIA Architect
Address: 179 SE Rice Way Date Signed: JO 1028/ (e
City/State/Zip: Bend OR 97702 Declaration Statement Type:
Phone: 707.529.5565 Title: /4/ y{; TtectT License#: £ 223 3*7
AR ST L R = S LT
Responsible Lighting Designer Name: .
Signature: NOT IN SCOPE
Company:
Address: Date Signed:
City/State/Zip: Declaration Statement Type:
Phone: Title: l““IJ:"Linsense #:
| Lt e S P R R TR R LT R T TR AR TR
Responsible Mechanical Designer Name: - specify - X
ignature:
Company:
Address: Date Signed:
City/State/Zip: Declaration Statement Type:
Phone: Title: License #:
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B. ZONAL SYSTEM AND TERMINAL UNIT SUMMARY §140.4
1. 2. 3. 4, 5. 6. 7. 8. Confirmed
Ra":ﬂ;ﬂff)“““ Airflow (cfm) Fan
System ID System Type Qty Economizer Zone Name 3,,-? n_":'
. . . . Min. ECM @ -
Heating | Cooling Design Min. Ratio BHP Cycles Motor
future tenant
spaceS-TRM Uncontrolled 1 NA NA NA 1-future tenant space 2000 NA NA NA NA O O O
C. EXHAUST FAN SUMMARY
This Section Does Not Apply
D. DHW EQUIPMENT SUMMARY - (Adapted from NRCC-PLB-01) §110.3 Confirmed
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.
) -
Distribution Rated Input .- Pilot Energy | External Tank Vol. of Suppl. | @ 2
DHW Name Fuel Type Qty Type KkBtuh Efficiency (Btu/h) Insulation Vol Standby Loss Storage Tank »
= gah';'f;‘;ater Electricity Storage 1 | Nonrecirculating 5 EF: 0.930 0 NA 14 0.013 NA Ol O
E. MULTI-FAMILY CENTRAL DHW SYSTEM DETAILS
This Section Does Not Apply
F. SOLAR HOT WATER HEATING SUMMARY (Adapted from NRCC-STH-01)
This Section Does Not Apply
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards- 2013 Nonresidential Compliance Report Version: NRCC-PRF-01-E-08122016-3995 Report Generated at: 2016-10-05 10:25:27
Project Name: Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space NRCC-PRF-01-E Page 17 of 17
Project Address: 7631 Healdsburg Avenue Sebastopol 95472 Calculation Date/Time: |10:24, Wed, Oct 05, 2016
Compliance Scope: NewEnvelopeAndMechanical Input File Name: Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space.cibdx
D. GENERAL LIGHTING POWER (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-04-E) |§ 140.6-D
This Section Does Not Apply
E. GENERAL LIGHTING FROM SPECIAL FUNCTION AREAS (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-04-E) [§ 140.6(c) 3H
This Section Does Not Apply
F. ROOM CAVITY RATIO (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-04-E)
This Section Does Not Apply
G. ADDITIONAL "USE IT OR LOSE IT" (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-04-E)
This Section Does Not Apply
H. INDOOR & OUTDOOR LIGHTING ACCEPTANCE TESTS & FORMS (Adapted from NRCC-LTI-01-E and NRCC-LTO-01-E) §130.4
This Section Does Not Apply

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards- 2013 Nonresidential Compliance Report Version: NRCC-PRF-01-E-08122016-3995 Report Generated at: 2016-10-05 10:25:27
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REVISIONS BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SOLAR READY AREAS @

CEC-NRCC-SRA-01-E (Revised 08/15) CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-SRA-01-E
Solar Ready Areas (Page 3 of 3)
Pk NameSharrocks Family Future Tenant Space | Per+10/5/2016

DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT
1. | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete. J | |< A THERINE AUSTIN
Documentation Author Name: Documentation Author Signature: = i D |

Sarah Pernula 78 A—L e
©mY'SOLDATA Energy Consulting Senature D2t 10/5/2016 AI A ARCHITECT
Address9235 Challenger Way, Suite 103

(Zity,'fState."Zip:saﬁta Rosa, CA 95407 Phone: 707.545.4440 1 79 SE RICE WAY

RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California: BEND’ OR 97702

CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (if applicable):

1. The information provided on this Certificate of Compliance is true and correct.

2. 1l am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design or system design CA LICENSE NO . C223 89
identified on this Certificate of Compliance (responsible designer). 707 529 5565

3. The energy features and performance specifications, materials, components, and manufactured devices for the building design or system . '
design identified on this Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of
Regulations.

4. The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information
provided on other applicable compliance documents, worksheets, calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement
agency for approval with this building permit application.

5. 1 will ensure that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance shall be made available with the building permit(s) issued for the
building, and made available to the enforcement agency for all applicable inspections. | understand that a completed signed copy of this
Certificate of Compliance is required to be included with the documentation the builder provides to the building owner at occupancy.

Responsible Designer Name:Katherine Basstin RES?\S{NE Designer Signature:
ny: fe Si ?
M K atherine Austin AIA Architect > Sgned‘, 070" 3Dl (o
Ar:ldress:1 79 SE Rice Way License: z 3‘13 f*]
CsRtetPE end, OR 97702 en07.529.5565
[\
>ﬁ
) M, dﬁ
) ON
2 Z <
§ —_—
:::: A
DA -
§
m: o <<
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2013 Nonresidential Compliance August 2015 O
o =
v
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
MINIMUM SOLAR ZONE AREA WORKSHEET &
CEC-NRCC-SRA-02-E (Revised 04/16) CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-SRA-02-E
Minimum Solar Zone Area Worksheet (Page 3 of 3)
ProiectName: Sharrocks Family Future Tenant Space | Date Prepared: 4 0)/5/2016

DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

1. | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete. ) 1
Documentation Author Name: Sarah Pernula Documentation Author Signature: } i Q |
ComeanY: SOLDATA Energy Consulting HenaeDee 10/5/2016

Address:

2235 Challengef Way, Suite 103 CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (if applicable):

Cv/Stte/Z5: S anta Rosa, CA 95407 " 707.545.4440

RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California:

1. Theinformation provided on this Certificate of Compliance is true and correct.

2. lam eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design or system design
identified on this Certificate of Compliance (responsible designer).

3. The energy features and performance specifications, materials, components, and manufactured devices for the building design or system
design identified on this Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of
Regulations.

4.  The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information
provided on other applicable compliance documents, worksheets, calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement
agency for approval with this building permit application.

5. 1 will ensure that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance shall be made available with the building permit(s) issued for the
building, and made available to the enforcement agency for all applicable inspections. | understand that a completed signed copy of this
Certificate of Compliance is required to be included with the documentation the builder provides to the building owner at occupancy.

726 ROBINSON ROAD
PO BOX 66451

SHARROCKS
SANTA ROSA, CA. 95406

Responsible Designer Name: Katherine Ausfin Reip;nwm:c«_/\_r—"
“™ Katherine Austin AIA Architect Dt o 10 2d1¢ ENERGY DOCU ENTS
Address:17g SE Rice Way License: c ,:__1_-; x’? TENANT SPACE
/SRt Band, OR 97702 P 707 .529.5565
L]
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CALGreen Building Acknowledgments

Profoct Addraes: 7631 Healdsburg Avenue, Sebastopol 95472

Project Description: Single family dwelling and apartment

Section 1 - Design Verification
Complete all lines of Section 1- “Design Verification” and submit the completed checklist (Columns 1 and 2) with the
plans and building permit application to the Building Division.

The owner, design professional and the local jurisdiction Approved
CALGreen Special Inspector have reviewed the plans and certify that
the items checked above are hereby incorporated into the project
plans and will be implemented into the project in accordance with the

requirements set forth in the 2013 California Green Building
Standards Code as amended by the local jurisdiction.

Owner's Signature Date
Owner Name (Please Print)

WMMT_ /P /0- 22/ (p
Design Professional’s Signature Date
Design Professional’s Name (Please Print)

Sl @W@\ 10/6/16

Signature of Listed CAL Green Building Special Inspector Date

Sarah Pernula 707-545-4440
Listed CALGreen Special Inspector's Name (Please Print) Phone

sarah@soldata-com

CALGreen Special Inspector's E-mail Address

Section 2 - Implementation Verification

Complete, sign and submit the completed checklist, including Column 3, together with all original signatures on
Section 2 — “Implementation Verification” to the Building Department prior to Building Division final inspection.

| have inspected the work have received sufficient documentation to verify and certify that the project

identified above was constructed in accordance with this Green Building Checklist and in accordance with
the requirements set forth in the 2013 California Green Building Standards Code as amended by the local

jurisdiction.

Listed Approved CALGreen Special Inspector Signature

Date

Green Building Special Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Phone (if different than above)

Green Building Special Inspector’s E-mail Address (if different than above)

Page 17 of 17
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BEND, OR 97702
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REVISIONS BY

KATHERINE AUSTIN
AIA ARCHITECT

179 SE RICE WAY

BEND, OR 97702

CA LICENSE No. C22389
707.529.5565

SHARROCKS FAMILY
7631 HEALDSBURG AVENUE
SEBASTOPOL, CALIFORNIA 95472

Feature or Measure Project Requirements Verification
OUTDOOR WATER USE All verification
See City of Sebastopol Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance Requirements byé:f-lftizi:\:-.atter
(Note: City WELO Complies with Tier | & Mandatory Requirements) Landscape

Ordinance Staff

5.304.1 Water budget. A water budget shall be developed for landscape X |
irrigation use in accordance with Chapter 15.74 of the Sebastopol City Code -
Water Efficient Landscape.

5.304.2 Outdoor potable water use. For new water service, separate meters or X O
submeters shall be installed for indoor and outdoor potable water use for
landscaped areas. See Santa Rosa City Code Chapter 14.30

5.304.3 Irrigation design. In new nonresidential projects with at least 1000 but X [
not more than 2500 square feet of landscaped area, install irrigation controllers
and sensors which include the following criteria, and meet manufacturer’s
recommendations.

5.304.3.1 Irrigation controllers. Automatic irrigation system controllers [ O
installed at the time of final inspection shall comply with the following:

1. Controllers shall be weather- or soil moisture-based controllers that
automatically adjust irrigation in response to changes in plants' needs as
weather conditions change.

SHARROCKS
SANTA ROSA, CA. 95406
726 ROBINSON ROAD
PO BOX 66451

2. Weather-based controllers without integral rain sensors or communication
systems that account for local rainfall shall have a separate wired or wireless
rain sensor which connects or communicates with the controller(s). Soil
moisture-based controllers are not required to have rain sensor input.

AS5.304.4.1 Potable water reduction. Provide water efficient landscape irrigation X O GREEN DOCUMENTS

design that reduces by the use of potable water to a quantity that does not
exceed 60 percent of ETo times the landscape area. (Tier 1) TENANT SPACE
Methods used to accomplish the requirements of this section shall include, but

not be limited to, the items listed in A5.304.4.

A5.304.4.3 Verification of compliance. A calculation demonstrating the ] ]
applicable potable water use reduction required by this section shall be provided.

A5.304.5 Potable water elimination. Provide a water efficient landscape | |
irrigation design that eliminates the use of potable water beyond the initial
requirements for plant installation and establishment.

A5.304.6 Restoration of areas disturbed by construction. Restore all areas ] O J O B NUMBER
disturbed during construction by planting with local native and/or non-invasive native and
vegetation. non-invasive pldnts
A5.104.7 Previously developed sites. On previously developed or graded sites O O DRAVVN BY
restore or protect at least 50percent of the site area with native and/or non-
invasive vegetation.

D Taylor
A5.304.8 Graywater irrigation system. Install graywater collection system for O O
onsite subsurface irrigation using graywater. See California Plumbing Code. DATE

October 17, 2016

All checked Select at least Select all
items are one (1) elective  measures verified

required for measure from in the completed

MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE the graject ek prgjsck

NO. C-22389
REN.11-31-17
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AIA ARCHITECT
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BEND, OR 97702

CA LICENSE No. C22389
707.529.5565

SHARROCKS FAMILY
7631 HEALDSBURG AVENUE
SEBASTOPOL, CALIFORNIA 95472

Feature or Measure Project Requirements Verification Feature or Measure Project Requirements Verification
by 2 parts per million; 5.504.4.5 Composite wood products. Hardwood plywood, particleboard, and ] [
2. Formaldehyde: 27 parts per billion; medium density fiberboard composite wood products used on the interior or
. . . . . exterior of the building shall meet the requirements for formaldehyde as
3. Particulates (PM10): 50 micrograms [.)er cubic meter; . specified in Table 5.504.4.5
4. 4-Phenylcyclohexene ($-PCH): 6.5 micrograms per cubic meter; and 5.504.4.5.3 Documentation. Verification of compliance with this section shall D |
5. Total Volatile Organic Compounds (TVOC): 300 micrograms per cubic be provided as requested by the enforcing agency. Documentation shall
meter. include at least one of the following.
A5.504.2.1.2 Test protocols. Testing of indoor air quality should include 1. Product certifications and specifications
the elements listed in ltems 1 through 4. O O . -
2. Chain of custody certifications
A5.504.2.1.3 Noncomplying building areas. For each sampling area of L . . O
the building exceeding the maximum concentrations specified in Section N O 3. erdIu?it I:beled and invoiced as meeting Composite wood Products m [ Q
A5.504.2.1.1, flush out with outside air and retest samples taken from the egulations <1
same area. Repeat the procedures until testing demonstrates compliance 4. Exterior grade products marked as meeting the PS-1 or PS-2 :: d g <
standards of the Engineered Wood Association, the Australian . O —
AS/NZS 2269 or European 636 3S standards ( ) <: [ ;fl_\
5.594.3 Covering_of duct opgnings and p_rotectiqn of mec_hanical equipment 5. Other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency ) Z N
during construction. At the time of rough installation, or during storage on the = ] - O O
construction site and until final startup of the heating, cooling and ventilation . < A
equipment, all duct and other related air distribution component openings shall be duct and other openings A5.504.4.7 Resilient flooring systems. For 90 percent of floor area receiving (<] L m o] <
covered with tape, plastic, sheet metal or other methods acceptable to the must be covered during resilient flooring, install resilient flooring complying with the VOC-emission limits O E O
enforcing agency to reduce the amount of dust, water and debris which may enter construction defined in the 2009 Collaborative for High Performance Schools (CHPS) m Qﬁ m m
the system. criteria and listed on its High Performance Schools Data-base; products < O O
compliant with CHPS criteria certified under the Greenguard Children and <;:'4 Qf« =
. . . . . : Schools program; certified under the Resilient Floor Covering Institute m =
d tat
5.50:4.4 Finish material pollutant control. Finish materials shall comply with X f;‘;:’;“j;: lon [l FloorScore program: or meet California Department of Public Health 2010 Z O
Sections 5.504.4.1 through 5.504 .4 .4, Standard. (Tier 1) m <: (@)
5'594‘:‘1]"""1“95;‘?;5’ sea[ants, ‘ial"lfk:h‘ ‘?dllr'eS"VES fn%sedalants used on the X O A5.504.4.7.2 Verification of compliance. Documentation shall be provided (] 1 N
project shall meet the requirements of the following standards. verifying that resilient flooring materials meet the pollutant emission limits.
1. Adhesives, adhesive bonding primers, adhesive primers, sealants, sealant
primers, and caulks shall comply with local or regional air pollution control or . . A
air quality management district rules where applicable, or SCAQMD Rule A5.504.4.8 Thermal Insulation. Comply with all of the following: (Tier 1) .dIZl insulati X GREEN DOCUMENTS
1168 VOC limits, as shown in Tables 5.504.4.1 and 5.504.4.2. 1. Chapter 12-13 in Title 24, Part 12 f;”:s’ e insutagion
e
2. Aerosol adhesives, and smaller unit sizes of adhesives, and sealant or 2. The VOC-emission limits defined in 2009 CHPS criteria and listed on
caulking compounds (in units of product, less packaging, which do not weigh its High performance Products Database. TENANT SPACE

more than one pound and do not consist of more than 16 fluid ounces) shall
comply with statewide VOC standards and other requirements, including
prohibitions on use of certain toxic compounds, of California Code of
Regulations, Title 17, commencing with Section 94507.

3. California Department of public Health 2010 Standard Method for the
Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions from
Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers, Version 1.1
February 2010.

A5.504.4.8.2 Verification of compliance. Documentation shall be provided <] X

5:504.4.3 Paints and coatings. Architectural paints and coatings shall comply verifying that thermal insulation materials meet the pollutant emission limits.

with Table 5.504.4.3.

5.504.4.3.1 Aerosol Paints and Coatings. Aerosol paints and coatings X O

; S . i A5.504.4.9 Acoustical ceilings and wall panels. Comply with Chapter 8 in O O
:23”0’;';]‘2?‘rg‘qeuﬁ ;cr’r’]j;:tzv‘i'sé?gé‘fgg“g'rih';t'}ri“t‘i‘;i;";ESS% In sectian 34522()3) Title 24, Part 2, the California Building Code and with the VOC-emission limits e ————
compounds and ozone depleting substances (CCR, Title 17, Section 94520 dDZTg?bdag]ethe 2009 CHPS criteria and listed on its High Performance Products 0 | ‘JO B NUMBER
et seq). '
5.504.4.3.2 Verification. Verification of compliance with this section shall be X O A5.504.4.9.1 Verification of compliance. Documentation shall be provided
provided as requested by the enforcing agency. verifying that acoustical finish materials meet the pollutant emission limits. ORAWN BY
; ; AU : AS5.504.5 Hazardous particulates and chemical pollutants. Minimize and
5.504.4.4 Carpet systems. All carpet installed in the building interior shall | O ' e -
meet the testing and product requirements of one of the four standards listed in contro_l pollutant entry into buildings and cross-contamination of regularly D TO%‘Of
5.504.4.4. occupied areas.
5.504.4.4.1 Carpet cushion. All carpet cushion installed in the building = O ngg“rf‘; Entryway systems. L’:Sr;f;"rfﬁrgit”g:toift‘:aw‘:fg’osg:;f’;‘z it and [ O DATE
interior shall meet th i ts of the Carpet and Rug Institute G urt X Teet ! ' irectl N ure al
Ta?);?;rso;a:ee € requirements of the Larpet and Rug Institute reen particulates at entryways directly connected to the outdoors as listed in Items 1 OCtOber 17, 2016

through 3 in A5.504.5.1.

AS5.504.5.2 Isolation of pollutant sources. In rooms where aclivities produce O [
hazardous fumes or chemicals, exhaust them and isolate them from their

5.504.4.4.2 Carpet adhesive. All carpet adhesive shall meet the X |
requirements of Table 504.4.1.

NO. C-22389
REN.11-31-17




Green Building Acknowledgments

Project Address: 7631 Healdsburg Avenue

Project Description:  Future Tenant Space

Project Bldg Permit #

Section 1 - Design Verification

Complete all lines of Section 1- “Design Verification” and submit the completed checklist (Columns 1 and 2) with the
plans and building permit application to the Building Department.

The owner, design professional and green building special inspector have reviewed the plans and certify
that the items checked above are hereby incorporated into the project plans and will be implemented into
the project in accordance with the requirements set forth in the 2013 California Green Building Standards
Code as amended by Chapter 18 of the Santa Rosa City Code.

Owner’s Signature Date
Owner Name (Please Print)

T o> = 10-10-251 ¢
Design Professional’s Signature Date

Katherine Austin Architect AIA
Design Professional’'s Name (Please Print)

10/5/16

Signature of Listed CALGreen Special Inspector Date

Sarah Pernula / SOLDATA Energy Consulting

707.545.4440

Listed CALGreen Special Inspector's Name (Please Print)

sarah(@soldata.com

CALGreen Special Inspector's E-mail Address

Section 2 - Implementation Verification

Phone

Complete, sign and submit the completed checklist, including Column 3, together with all original signatures on
Section 2 — “Implementation Verification” to the Building Department prior to Building Department final inspection.

| have inspected the work have received sufficient documentation to verify and certify that the project
identified above was constructed in accordance with this CALGreen Building Checklist and in accordance
with the requirements set forth in the 2013 California Green Building Standards Code as amended by

Chapter 15 of the Sebastopol Municipal Code.

CALGreen Special Inspector Signature

Date

CALGreen Special Inspector's Name (Please Print)

CALGreen Special Inspector's E-mail Address (if different than above)

Phone (if different than above)
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